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C E f ^ T R A L  A D M I W I S T K A T I Y E  l l I i B U M A j L
ADDITIO NAL B E N C H ,

23-A, Thornhill Road, Allahabad-21 IC O l

Registration No. x of 198|

A P P LICA N T (s) • ••••••• •••• «•••••#•••••

RESPON OENT(s) _

Particulars to be examined

X ) :  Is the appeal competent ?
r

2. (a) Is the application in the prescribed form ? 

(b) Is the application in paper book form ?

(c) Have six complete set« of the application 
been filed ?

3. (a) Is the appeal fn time ?

■(b) If not, by how many days it is beyond 
time ?

(c) Has sufficient case for not making the 
applicajion in time, been filed ?

Endorsement as to result of Examination

—  o u U i  P v T ^ ^

' v
4. i^as the document of authorisation/Vakalat- 

nama been filed ?

5. Is the application accompanied by B. D /Postal- 

V I Order for Rs. 50/-

Has the certified copy/copies of the order (s) 
against which the application is made been 

filed ?

-

-

7. (a) Have the copies of the documents/relied
upon by the applicant and mentioned in 

the applicatiOR, been filed ?

(b) Have the documents referred to in (a) 
above duly attested by a Gazetted Officer

and numbefd accordingly ?

C1
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I N  t h e -c e n t r s l  a d m i n i s t r a t i v e  r s i B i m i
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Applicant(s)

Versus

I? *

_R.espondent(s )

-& .JV

30/3/ 89

H o n *  M r *  D . S ,  M i s r a ,  A .  M ,  

K o n *  M r .  - D .K . A g r a w a l , J . M ,

■T h e  brief-holder of Shrl K .B . ’Sinha learned 

counsel for the respondents requests for 

further tln« to file counter reply. 'He ™ y do 

30 within a month(time. The applicant nay file 

rejoinder if'any , within two weeks thera.ifter. 
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/ IN THE CENTRAL ADiMINISTRATI«E TRIBUNAL,LUCKNOW BENCH 

Registration O-A.NO. 202 of 1988(L)

Mahesh Prasad

Vs.

Union of India & Others . . .

Applicant

Respondents

Hon'ble Mr.Justice U.C.Srivastava,V.C. 

Hon*bIe Mr.<S«B« Gorthi. Member (A)

(By Hon. Mr.Justice U*C.Srivastava,V.G)

■'K'

I

By means of this application^the applicant had 

challenged the action on the part of Respondent No.2 in 

the matter of filling up the posts of Superintendents lying 

vacant in his office with effect from 31 .5 .1985 and 31 .5 .87 , 

and thereby wrongly deprived him from the said promotional 

popt. The applicarthad filed this application in the year 

1988 and he having been retired during the pendency of t; 

application, and he had maintained his claim, and it was 

contended on behalf of the applicant that he was entitled 

from the date when the vacancy o<Sdurs or any subsequent 

data prior to his retirement, and he will be deemed to 

have been promoted with effect from that particular date 

and he is entitled to monetary benefit with retrospective 

effect including the pensionary benefits.

2. The applicant is holding the post of Assistant in

the office of Director,Indian Institute of Sugarcane 

Research,Lucknow with effect from 3.8.77. In, the seniority

list the name of the applicant was at S I .N o .2 and as such 

it  was clidimed by him that on the basis of seniority he 

was entiteld to one of the promoted post.of Superintendent 

in the sca^e of R s .1640-2900/- and the vacancy of Superinten­

dent occured on 1 .6 .87  on account of retirement of S'thd
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1a
inc^inbent Shri C.Wasley, A g  the applicant was not 

promoted in the second vacant post he made representation 

on 14 ,10 .87  seeking the promotion. But no reply to his 

representation was given. The representation of the 

applicant was not forwarded to Respondent No.l by the 

Respondent No,2 and the applicant was informed by the 

M tter datted 30 ,1 ,88  that the matter of his promotion was 

under consideration with the administration. The apclicent 

again msd® a rtprassntation against th® rastt®r, but even 

then no action olVtha ssmo was taken, Tho applicant l*t 

the fila for r®pr®:: netaton iefom- the high«r authority.

In his r®!Tiinder the spplicant also poinfcaldyfeut a dscision 

which uas tekan ir-̂tro th® mseting of 3oint Staff Council, 

Indian Institute of Sugarcan® Raasearch, Lucknou in this 

bffihalf, A rotating took plac® on 7th Decsmbssr, 1968 ansi f- 

Doinct Consultatiua Council agrssed that th® staff and 

administratiua control should b« promotsd right from
t im a s l

the dat® of occursnc® of th® vacancy and to achieve this/
R S l J

k
action to fill up such position should bs? taksn u®ll in,,

advanca,^ It/uas further decided that the OPC should not

.taksj^ into cons ids rat ion ®ach and ®v®ry ACr? and for

cons ids ring this ease of promotion the ACRs should be

considarad and takan into account, Th@ applicant's prompt in

lingered on and no r®ply to the same has taeisn given and the?

applicant Isveiii charges against the than OirBctdJisfr,
dffil iba rats'ly

Kishan Singh that b®caus® of tha malafide. action h@ / 

postponed the matter of promotion so that tha applicsnt may 

not gst proiTiotion, Then he appracchsd the f^espondent No,1 

uith 3 rsruest for carffation of a poet of Assistant

Administrative Officer by surrendering tha two posts 

of Superintendsnts, which is rejected by the Res pond ant 

no,1 vids an order dated 7 9 8, 1987, Th© applicant again 

approached for the said matter but hs also f?^ilod thsre.
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3 .  The a pol i c a n t ‘s gricsusncB* is that/hss uas also

6 membBr o f  3 o i n t  S t a f f  Co,unc-il, and a lt houg h,  the a p p l i c e n t  

uas'  o.iven o u t s t a n d i n Q  R e p o r t i n g  O f f i c e r  but  the  respondGnt- 

No . 2  !jho is thG RetJisuing O f f i c e r  d i s g r G s d  ui th  him gnd p'-ue

ii im a du sr s e  ■ o n t r y .  A g a i n s t  the a dv e r s e  e n t r y  the a p p l i c a n t  

p r a f e r r e d  a re p r e s s n t s t i o n  to the  r aspondent  N o , 2 uho 

(^id not -laosa any time to d e c i d e d  it  and promoted some

othffir. persons in piaco of  the  a p p l i c a n t ,  u h i l e  the 

re pres Gnat ion of  the  a p p l i c a n t  uas s t i l l  ocndibfg,

4„ ' Th6 r es pondent s  have d e n i e d  th® claims of  the

a p p l i c a n t  and admil'.,ted t ha t  the adv/erso e n t r i e s  a g a i n s t  the 

a p p l i c a n t  uGTs c o n s i d a r o d  by t h e  P, C», u h i l e  considerin-g

ths'c??se of t h a  a p o l i c a n t  f or  promotion.  As a m a t t e r  of  

the a p D i i c a n t  becams e n t i t l e d  to.  the promotional  post . '

,as and uhen va ca n cy  occurs , T h &  res pondcsnts a r e .  dut y bound . -

to c o n s i d e r  the cli..aimof t h e  a p p l i c a n t  yhen h i s  terms comas 

flhd ijhc^n the  v aca nc y  o c c u r s ,  I n d  uhan the vec-ncy occurs I
thd  r ss p on de nt s  are 'duty bound to prornote the s p p l i c s n t .  Ever

/

i f  the mattBT.  uss d e l a y ed  by tho a u t h o r i t y ,  it may not bs a 

care of  CO-inc ide'nce that.ttie promotion uas made ufaafl an

L /

a d ve rs e  e n t ry  u a s , g i v e n  to tl'ie a p p l i c a n t .  Even i f  ths

a d ve r se  =entry uas g ive'n to the e,Dpi leant ^ e y i e u i n g

O r f i c s r  disagtGed uith  the R9 p or ti ng  O f f i c e r ,  Th e  D , P * C ,

ii-'
s h o u l d  not have b &en  t a k e n . i n t o  c o n s i d e r a t i o n  not only  they 

d e c i d e d  in the 3 o i n t  S t a f f  Commi’t t n Q .  But as ths  f a c t u a l  

o o s i t i o n  is that-ths  adve rs e  e n t ry  a g a i n s t  u hi c h  thu 

1-0 p re se htat  ion is pending are not ,t-ken into ac co un t  end

d e n y i n g  tha PBrson from ths  promotional  p o st ,  E3ut the 

r e s p on ds nt s  d id  not h e s i t a t e  in t a k i n g  into ccns i d e r a t i o n  

the  s a i d  adve rse  e n t r y  and ur on g ly  d e p f i v o d  t h a  a p p l i c a n t

f or  promotion - In such case it, cane bs :: .-id t h a t  tha 

d e n i a l  of promotion to the' a p p l i c  nt uas f u l l y  un c a l l e d
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For and cannot b® 3 usts-inBd. Accordingly  this  application

daservss to be allouad ?nd thji respondents af® directed/

. to giv® notional  promotion to ths ?ppiicant  with e f fect  .

i - . • - f .  , 

i from the date the post f ^ l s r i  uncante The a p p l i c a n t  may

not get salary  for  th® said 'j jost  b^ut'yill be s n t i t l a d  to -

all  th® benefits  of the said  promotional post yith  s f fect

from ths data ha .gets the notional  promotional in the

' 'm atter  of pi'nsion.-snd other banrafits. Lot it be don©

u it h i n  a period of 3 months from th® dat© of communication

■ ; of thds order. No, order ss to. costs .

-4-

namb®‘t‘(if) U ice-Cha irman.

JStii^^Dacomber, iggi.jAlld,

(sph )
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^nEii££ii2H-.HEi^££_§ectioa_i9;;^of__th |s4^x1uuL J t̂ ^

■ 19" 6*̂ '

, Mahesh Irasad, •“«•—  iipplicait»
1,

VersiB 

SecrctiTr^, IX./.-.-.
and anotber. -----  .Opp. Parties*

I N D L

Si ,iJo 6 t a r t  i c u 1 a r s tage No,

' . ‘ 1 , Application, i~15.

• V  . ■• * 0 ,M„ No ,F .lO-ll/55~Kstt,
(Vol.Ill) dated. 30-1-1988.

0.!,I, No.F,lO-ll/55-Estt.
(Vol.Ill) dated 14-3-1988. '

0 .M. Wo ,lO-ll/55-Estt.
(•Vol.Ill) dated G~5~1988. ^8

rtepreseatatioa dated
30-4-1988 of applioi.nt', 19-22

Notice dated ‘ 23-26
5-10-1988.
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7 »

Letter No»4(4o)/85-BS.III 
dated 7-8-1987 of oppos ite 
party No»16

27-28

8 ,

Letter No.4-40/85-EB,IIIo 
dated 9-6-1988 of opposite 
party No-,1,

10 .

lio

|2_-

IS -

e_No^8_^

Letter Ho ,4-7/85-lstt oV 
dated 8-10-1985 of 
opposite party No ,1,

_iaaekure__No^9^_,

Circular No ,2-27/76-/4dmaoI» 
dated I 0-l0-lp8 8o

Attoexure_^No e_lO.

Circular No..lo(4)/78-Estt.? 
dated 15-ll--l978e

~ ~ .

29-30

31-32

33-34

35-36

32-

- V

) •

Lucknow • Dated: 

November/7  , 1988.

Signature of

I



In the Hon'ble Central Administrative_Tribunal^_^illah

Agglication i^egistration ___ ®

Mahesli Prasad, aged about 57 years, Son of Lcte Shri Shiv 

Narfiin Lai Srivastava, resident ol 21, Kashi Dera, 

Lucknovi-18 *

— ---- Appl-icmt.

Versus 0

le The Secretary, Indian Council of Agricultural Eesearch, 

ICrishi Bbawsn, Ne\ii Bel hi~11000l« ■

2, Director, Indian Institute of Sugarcane Research,

Post Office: Dilkusha, Rae Bareli Road, LucImoss-22.6002,

■ . -f /I ^  --- Oppo Parties,

1, ĵ aî ’ticul ars_of __yie_a2 Dlicant^

(1 ) .  Name of the Frasad.
applinant;,

(2 ) ,  Name of father* Late Shri Shiv Narain Lai

• ‘ Srivastava,



4  .

2

(3 ) .  Besigiaatioii and 

office in.;which

employed,

(4 ) ,  Office addressJ

(5 ) .  Address foi' 
service of 
notice.

iissistant, Inciiaa Institute 

of Sugarcane Research, 

Lucknoi?-2,

Office of the Director,

Indian Institute of Sugarcane 

Research, Lucknow-2,

21, Kashi Dera, Lucknow-i8.

2 , £artic;ulars_of_res£ondeot^

( 1 ) » Secretary, Indian Council of iigricultural 

Eesearcli, Kirishi Bhawan, New Delhi-liOOOl.

(2 ) ,  Director, Iiiflian Institute of Sugarcane Eesesrch, 

Bae Bareli'Hoad, Lucknow-2,

3» Particulars of the order against which application

The applicatiion is submitted on the following 

main grounds amongst others:

(1 ) .  Wilful and deliberate inaction on the part 

of party No,2 in the matter of filling up the tso 

posts of Superintendents lying vacant in his office 

since 31-5-1985 and 31-5-^987 and thereJoy'depriving 

the applicant of his due and legitimate claim for 

appointment to the post of Superintendent,



(2 ) .  Wilful and deliberate iaf'riagemeiit of the 

rules and regulations existing in tiie matter of recruit- 

meiit, appointments anti promotions etc. ia the office 

of the Director, Indian Institute of Sugarcane Eesearch, 

Lucknow M  by opposite party N o .2,

-i 3

(3 ) .  Defiance of the mandates and specific

as ssell as suggestions of higher authorities

viz , Indian Council of Agricultural Eesearch, Ne« Delhi 

and acting in an arbitrary maiitter by the opposite party 

Ho.2o

(4 ) ,  Efforts hy party No,2 to borrow staff from 

other offices and orgemi sat ions in violation of the 

specific orders of Indian Council of Agricultural 

Eesearch and in detriment to the interest of the applicant, 

vide their circular letter No,F ,io(4)/78-Estt,¥ dated

15-11-1978 by issuing a circular letter iiotgd below:- 

‘ t A copy ox the I .C .A .R .  circplar letter dated 15-11-1978

is enclosed as ^wnexure-lo to this application,

(1 ) .  Order No. F ,2-27/76-iidBUi.III,

(2 ) .  Date. 10-10-1988.

(a)e Passed by: The opposite party No2 and

communicafced by Senior 

Administrative Officer, 

iBdiaii Institute of Sugarcane 

S e s ear ch, Luc kao e .
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(4 ) ,  Subject in 
br ie f .

The applicant Ras eatitledt® 

be appointed to the post of

Suporinteadent in the vacancy

caiised by the r et irea^etit ot

Sari Go Wesley on i-6-1987,

but he has been ignô .-’ed so

far, despite representations

and assurances.

Tribunal,

5 . liioiitation.

60 Facts of the casca

The applicant declares that 

the subject matter of the 

order agaiast which he pants 

redressal is s^ithin the 

jurisdictioii of tliis Hon'ble 

Tribunal 0

The applicant further declares 

that the application is within 

the limitation prescribed in 

Section 21  of the Admin is tratixre*
I

Tribunal Act, 1985. ■

(1 )0  That the applicant is holding the post of Assistant 

in the scale of Fa. 1400-2300/- with effect from 3-8-i97T 

is the office of opposite party N o .2,

(2 )', That according to seniority of Assistants in 

the grade of lu. 1400-2300/" employed under the opposite 

party No .2 , the applicant's name comes @t SI .No ,2 ,

He is, therefore, entitled to be appointed to that post
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on the basis o£ seniority against one of two vacant 

posts of Superiatenaent in the scale of Bs,i64G“2900/-« • 

The second vaeaucy of Superintenclent occurred on 

1-6-1987 on account of retirement of Shri C, V/eslej’’,

(3)0 That the applicant made a representation 

on 14-10-1987 to the opposite party No«2 to seek 

promotion, but no reply ssas given. The applicant made 

further representation on 7-1-1988 addressed to the 

opposite party No»l through proper channel, ‘-̂’he opposite 

party No . 2 did not forward thjs representation to the 

opposite party No.l and he informed the applicant, 

vide O .M, No.F .10-11^55~Estt. (Vol.III) dated 30-1-1988 

that the matter of his promotion was under consideration

fe,''

1̂1 ith the administration, A tEue copy of this O.M, is 

enclosed as this application,

(4 ) .  '̂ ’hat the applicant again reminded the 

opposite party No..2 under his representation dated 

18-2-1988 and thereupon he \?as again iaforjneaby the 

Senior Administrative Officer, vide O.M. Kq oF .lo-li/SS- 

Estt. (Vol .i l l )  dated 14-3-1988 that the matter of his 

promotion \̂ as under consideration v?ith the competent 

autlTority. A T̂ rue copy of O.M. dated 14-3-1988 is 

enclosed as ^nne^xure;r2 to this applicatiion.
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(5)» That th® applicant having failed to get aay 

roL ief made a request to the opposite party No ,2 vide 

iiis representation dated 14”4~i988 to accord permission 

lor Eieetiag the opposite party No.l to enable liim to 

explain his case, 'i'his request sas also refused as 

oomfimnicated by the Senior Administrative Officer vide 

his O.M. No,FoiO-ll/So-Estt, (?ol,111) dated 6~5-i988, 

k true copy of letter dated 6-5-1988 is enclcs ed as 

innexure-3 to this■application,

(6| , Tiiat in the circumstances, the applicant made 

detailed representation on 30-4-1988 addressed to the 

opposite party No,l for redressal of his grievance. 

k true copy of representation dated 30-4~i988 is enclosed 

as Annexure~4 to this application,

(7)0 That the grievance of the applicant remained 

y  unredressed despite the reminders given by him on
-

6 ;-

6-6-1988, 14-6-1988 followed by telegraphic reminder 

dated 30-8-1988 and he hasnot been able to get any 

relief in the matter of his due promotion. The applicant 

in his reminder representation dated 6-6-1988 also 

intimated the opposite party No,l that the opposite 

party No,2 in recent meeting of ‘Joint Staff Council, 

Indian institute of Sugarcane-Research, Lucknow uttered 

that he would not make any promotion for further tliree
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years {aeaning thereby that the applicGiit would retire 

on attaining the age of superannuation on 30-6-1989 

without getting any ebance of promotion*

(s ) .  That a notice through counsel of applicant 

^  also served upon the opposite party No.l vide

registered letter dated 5-10-1988 to get his grievance 

ia the matter of promotion redressed, but the same also 

sent unheeded without any action by the authorities.

A true copy of notice dated 5-10-1988 is enclosed as

application,

( 9 ) ( i ) ,  That the opposite party No .2 has hatched and 

is nursing an ill v-sill ana malafide intention against 

the applicant on account of the applicant’ s making a 

representation earlier to the Indian .Council of Agricultural 

Research, New Delhi in regard to the mode of recruitment 

to the post of Superintendent in the office of the-Indian 

Institute of Sugarcane Research, Lucknow. The controversial 

point was that party Mo.a v̂ as making recruitBient under 

direct recruitment quota viliereas the post lay under 

promotion quota. The applicant made a representation 

to the Indian Council of Agricultural Research, whose 

verdict v?as in favour of the applicant oaeaning thereby 

that opposite party N o .2 had to make recruitment to the 

post of Superintendent by promotion iTiithin the cadre of the

j
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Indian Institute of Sugarcane Hesearchy on the basis of 

seniority,
Hv

i

Y-

(G)(ii)<, The second point of .opposite party No «2 

for having an ill Will against the applicant was a 

representation made to the higher authorities against 

importing by him a candid ate,{from an outside organisation, 

5̂ ho, ultimately, Ras made senior to the applicant as well 

as others affecting thereby future prospects of not only 

the applicant,but those of others too.

!V

(9) (iii )o  That tekE third point for oppos ite 

party No,2 nurturing a malafide intention against the 

applicant vs as the applicant's becoming a member of Joint 

Staff Council of the Institute in April, 1986»

(1 0 )» That actuated by the ill will end 0 ith a

Yievi to harassing the applicant, the opposite party 

Noo2 approached on 15-7-1987 the opposite party No»1 

«ith a request for creation of a post of Assistant 

Administrative Officer by surrendering the t̂ iio posts 

of Superintendents 9 The request of opposite party No»2 

was rejected by opposite party No.l on 7-8-1987 vide

his letter No,4 (40)/85“-EE,111 dated 7-8-1987, A true copy

of letter dated 7-8-1987 is enclosed as Annex?are-6 

to this application.
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(11), That the opposite party No.2 agaia approached 

opposite party Nool for creatioo of a post of Assistant 

Administrative ©ffieer by surrendering tî o posts of 

SupErintenaents * This request too of opposite party 

No ,2 <jas rejected by.opposite party N o ,1 vide his letter 

No,Fo4“4o/85“BE,111 dated '9“6~1988« A true copy of 

letter dated 8-6-1988 is enclosed as Msexure-T to 

this application.

A

(12 ) .  That opposite party No.i in both of his 

letters dated 7-8-1987 (Annexure-6) and S-6-1988 (Aniiex-7) 

instructed opposite party N o ,2 that the t^o vacant 

posts of Siiperiatendetits should be filled up immediately, 

as there 0 as no justification for keeping these posts 

vacant for such long time and depriviisg the losser 

categories of staff of the benefit of higher posts,

( 1 3 ) , That the applicant joined as a meiiber 

of tioint Staff Council of the Institute in April, 1986,

The legal right of applicant for promotion as Superin­

tendent with effect from 1-6-1987 was not considered 

and not granted only because of harassing attitude of 

opposite party No,2 towards the staff members of Joint 

Staff Council, This attitude of the opposite party No ,2 

is against the directions and policy of opposite party 

No,l coaiained in No ,4-7'/85~Sstt ,V dated 8-10-1985,
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A true copy of this letter is enclosed as iniiesLire-8 

to tills application,

(14), Thot v?h® the opposite party No ,2 failed in 

his attempts to get tviio vacant posts of Superintendent 

abolished for creating one post of AssistarAt ^aministretive 

Officer, he has noR issued letter on iO-iO-1988 inviting 

applications from the etaployees of other Institutes with 

the sole malefide inteation that the applicait may not 

get promotion to the vacant post of Super in tea <3 e a t . This 

procedure sfas not followed in previous ti?o cases,

A true copy of circular letter dated 10-10-1988 is 

enclosed as ^iinexure-Q to this application. The wilful 

atteiHpt to get the two vacant posts of Superintendent 

surrended was made by making a reference by the opposite 

party No,2 twice on i5-7-i987 and 27-5-1988 with the sole 

aialsfide intention to get a post of Assistant AdKinistrative 

A  , Officer created to benefit a person of his choice and for

■

collateral purposes«

(l5 ) .  That the employees holding the post of 

Assistant in the grade of fe,1400-2300/- with 5 years

■ of service in the grade are eligible for promotion as 

Superinteadent, The applicant fulfils the conditions 

of eligibility. His service records are good and tiiere is 

no Infirinity in the way of his promotion. He is, lJierefor:e,

10
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entitled to be promoted and appointed to the post of

Superintendent ,i«hicii becaiiE due on 1-6-1987,

/

(16 ) .  That even according to roster fixed for 

filling up the posts, these two posts have to be filled 

in by making promotion from amongst general caste 

candidates. It is further submitted that even if any 

post was reserved for. any category, the saffle camict be 

alloiied to be filledin' from taking persons on deputation 

from outside so long as the eligible employees in lovver 

cadre are available in the Institute itself a and are 

capable of delivering goods on higher posts. The senior- 

most person in Assistants grade available for promotion 

is Shri S .C , Mohey r̂ ho belongsto Scheduled Casr^^or 

the second post of Superintenaent, the turn is that of 

the applicant.

-t 11

(17 ), That according to the directions of Govt,of 

India, Ministry of Home Affairs (Department of Personal 

and Admn.Reforms) Memo,No,220l2/4/78Sstt, (d ) /  dated

16-1-1980, the departmental promotion committee is 

required to be convened every year, so that the vacancy 

may be filled up promptly and no loss is caused to the 

concerned employees. In the present case, this specific 

provision has also been flouted by the opposite party No ,2 

The D:,F,C, has not been called to meet for considering the

-mm
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appointment to the vacrxit posts of' Superintendents tor 

the last three years.,

111 view oi the facts aientioued in parr. 6 above, 

the applicant's prayer is for the following reliefs:-

( l ) ,  to declare the applicant appointed as

SuDeriatei'ideat with eSect from 1“ 6-1987£mc1

t ; 12 I-

to give him coasequential benel'its of senioritjii, 

corrfirmation aatii psymerit of arrear salary and 

allo??ances since <June, 1987 for wliich he was 

entit.lecl but for with-holdiag of his clue 

promotion*

{2)0 to direct fee opposite parties not to fill  up
>

any post of Superiateadent from outsiders in 

pursuafice of circular letter dated IQ-IQ-IQBB 

unless the applicant is given proniotioa as 

Super intend eat retrospe ct ive|,tiiith effect from 

1-6-1987,

Fending siafiiis final decision on the application, the 

applicant seeks issue of the following interim order

f
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to direct the opposite party Mo,2 to consider 

the case of applicant and to give him promotion 

with effect from i~6--i987 as Superintendent against 

oae of tb.e vacaat posts forthwith and in 

any case before taking action to fill up the 

post in pursuance of circular letter dated 

l6~iO-i988e The applicant is due to retire 

on 30-6-19898

13

9« Details of tlie_^remedj _̂_e:xhauŝ ^

( i ) ,  I’he applicant declares that he made represGnta-r

tions Oil 14-10-1987, 7-1-1988, 18-2-1988, 

14-4-1988, 30-4-1988, 6-6-1988 and 14-6-1988 

follovied by telegraphic reaiiader dated 

23-8-1988 to the opposite parties. The applicant 

also gave legal notice dated 5-10-1988 

tlirough his Advocate.

 ̂ '\J ' (2 ) ,  The applicant was informed by the opposite

party No,2 tpiee vide his O.M, dated 30-1-1988 

and on 14-3-19.88 that the matter of his 

promotion was under consideration. His 

request to meet the opposite party No,l ??as 

refused vide communication dated 6-5-1988,

The applicant has lost all hopes to get 

relief departmeatly,
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10.  Matter n o '

The applicant further aeclares-that the matter 

regeirolBg sshicli this applicatioii has been made ±m is not 

peaditig before any court of law or any other authority 

or has been rejected by any court of law or any other 

Bench of the Tribunal,

V

11. Particulars of J_ank__Draf-^Postal_order_i^ 

of the

No» of Incllao Postal 

order 0

(2 ) ,  Name of issuing 
Post Office,

NooDD/4- 822714 
for BaoSO.OO (Rupees fifty 

only),

G .F .O ,,  Luckno^s.

(3 ) ,  Date of issue
of postal orciero

(4)., Fost Officc at r*hicli 
payable.

16-11-1988

G .F.O o, liuckno®.

12, Betails_of__inaex£

All infies: in duplicate containing of tiie uocii'jenbs to 

be relied upon is enclOiSed®

13, List of^Enelosures^

( l ) ,  0 ,M ,  Mo,F,lO-il/55~Estt,(Vol,IIl) dated 30-1-1988,

(a ) ,  ,0 .M. No,F,lO-ll/55-Estt.(Vol,IIl) dated i4-3-i988,

(3 ) ,  0 .M, ND,iO-ll/55-Sstt,(¥ol,III) dated 6-5-1988,

(4) Eepresentation  dated 30-4-1988 of applicant;,

(5 ) ,  Notice 'dated 5-10-1988
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(6 ) .  Letter No . 4 (40/85-lE „ I H  dated 7-8-1987 ol 

opposite pai'tiy NOolo

(T). Letter N0.4-40/85-ES,I I I  aatear,9-6-1988 o f
. of opiiosite party K o . l , '

(8 ) .  Letter No,4-7/8a-E3tt.V aateu 8-10-1985 of

opposite party 

(g) ,  Circulcr Ho «F o2~27/76-Mffla.I o dated 10-10-1988.

( iO ) .  CircolEr N o .F .io (4 )/7 8 - B s it , V dated 15-11-1978.

■l

- r \

I ,  Mahesh Prasad, aged about 57 yectrs, Son of Late 

S!iri Sbiv Hcrain Lei Srlvastava, resident of 21 , Kashi 

Dera, Rakabgaaj , Lucknow do iier^y verify that the 

contests iroiii 1 to 13 are true to ©y personal kao©ledge 

and belief and that I have not suppressed any material

facts.

Liiclmov? : Dated:

N 0V emb erIJ  , 1988,

Signature cl 
the applicaato

II



In  the Hon’ ble Central Administrative Iribuml,41lahabad

liucknow Bench iucknow.

Application Registration No.

Mahesh Prasad

lersus

Secretary, ICAR & Others

kmiexvoce I 0 . 5  j

of 1988 ♦ 

Applisant

Opp .Parties,

lIDIkl I1S2JZCU2E OE SUGAHGAHl RlSEARQH;i,mS01;j-2

Ifo . 10/11/5 5-Estt, C Yol. n i) Bat ed J J anuary 50,1988.

7 ^ V

o m iQ i iffiMOHAimiii.

With reference to his application dated 14.10^87 

addressed to the Director,HSR and representation dated

7 . 1 .8 8  addressed to Secretary,ICAR,regardirg his promotion 

to the post of Superintendent at this Institute, Shri Mahest 

Prasad, Assistant is informed that the matter is under 

consideration with the Administration*

Shri Mahesh ^rasad.

sd/-S.R.
Sr^ Scientist and Head of Office.



In  the Hon* ble Oentral Mministrative Sriburial,Allahabad

XiuckiiDw Bench iucknow.

Application Registration lo. of 1988.

/ :y

Mahesh Prasad

Is.

Secretary, IGlil & Others

Applicant

Opp .Parties.

Amexur'e

I M O M  MSSI'iTJi’E 01 SIBiSeAHl aSSlMiGH:1iUG]II0¥-2 

No.lO-11/55-Bstt.P¥ol.Hl) lated'.Mareh 14,1988.- -

Office Memjprandum
* * T.

With reference to his request/reminder dated

18.2 .88 regardii3g his promotion to the post of Sa:?)erintei]  ̂

dent at this Institute, Shri Mahesh Prasad,Assistant is isĝ c 

infonned that the matter is' urder consideration with the 

competent authority*

sd/-

Senior Administrative officer 
Indian Institute of Sugarcane Research

Lucknow.
Shri Mahesh Prasad,
Assistant,

through P .C .(s ) ,  . '



III tlie HoQ*ble Ce»iral_AdrainistrativeJlri^

A££lic£tion Jl£gistratloG_No_o___ 2.£_l^§8z

MahGsh Frasad. Applicant,

_^

/ " V

Versus

Secretary, I .C ,A M  . 
and another* Opp, Parties

i m i m

No,l0-ll/o5-Estt,(Vol.III) Dated* May 6, 1988o

Ifitii relcretice to his req uQSt  dated 14-4-1988 

permission to meet Secretary, regarding liis

promotion to the post of S^periateiicleiit, Shri Maliesh 

Prasad, Assistant is iaformed tii£vt Director, I . I . S . E .  

has considered his request and permission to meet 

Secretary, I .C .A .1.. is refused due to insufficiency of 

reasons, Furtlier he is advised to put up his grievances 

to the Director,

Sliri Mahesh Prasad, 
Assistant, 
through P *C ,(S ) ,
1 ,1 3  LuclmoR,

Sd/- A .IC.Chaturvedi,

Sr.Administr^^tive Officer,



In rhe HonSble Central Adminostrative (tribunal ,4HalaalDad

O - .

liucknow Bench I^ucknow.

Application Registration Ho, of 1988.

Mahesh Prssad Applicant

Versus

XJ

Secretary ,IG4R & Others Opp .P a r t ie s ,

r 'V

lo ,

The Secretary,
iDdian Council of Agricultural Research, 

Erishi Bhawan,
Ne¥ Belhir-llOOOU

Subject: Appointment to the vacant posts, of

' Superintendent at the X*I.S.E,» • ,ljucknow.

Sir,

Most respectfully !E beg to submit the follo¥ii3g

few lines for kind consideration of the 2SAR.:-

1 . That two posts of Sv^jerintendent in  the Office of

the Director,Indian Iiistitute of Sugarcane Research, 

liucknow are lyiiJg vacant for considerable loig time.

2. That i submitted an application totke Director,

I3B^, LuckoDW on H .  10.87 req.uestiEg him to initiate 

necessary action for appointiiig suitable persons to the 

vacant posts. *.

3 . That no reply was received from him, nor was

\

any action to f il l  the vacant posts taken by him, 

till  7 .1 .8 8 .
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4 . Sha-b on 7 .1 .88  I  submitted a representation 

addressed to the Secretary, IGiR., Hew Delhi, through proper 

Channel, requesting the IC M  to issue necessaxy instructions 

to the Bixector IISR,Lucknow for filling up the two vacant 

posts of Superintendent without further delay.

5 . Tlat my aforesaid represent at ion was withheld and 

instead of forwarding it to the Secretary. ICAR New Delhi 

the Director, IIsa,iucknow informed me under his Memo lo.F- 

10-1 1 / 55-ilstt.(Vol.Ill),dated 50vl.88 that the matter of my 

promotion tothe post of Superintendent was under coiisMera-

I
tion vfith the Administration.

6. ^ submitted another application on 18.2.88 

requesting the D i r e c t o r , IISB,Lucknow to take vp the matter

on priority basis. In  reply thereto 'the Birector,IlbR, 

Lucknow again info I'm ed me under his Memo lo.F-lO-U/ 

55-Bstt.(Yol.IIl) dated 1 4 . 5.88 that the matter was under 

consideration with the competent authority.
r

7 , That after waiting for a month, I  submitted 

another application to the Director, IISR,I<ucknow requSstigig

him to grant me necessary permission for m e e t i^  the 

Secretary,IG/iR,New Delhi for- explainirg my case to him.

I also mentioned in that application th4t if no reply is 

received from hiia till 2 4 . 4 . 8 8 . it will be presumed that 

His Honour has no objection ti my meeting the Secretary 

ICAR,New Delhi. Incidentally, no reply, whatsoever has been

received from the DlTSCtOr t ill  W gjT , JJOf m

- : 2-:
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1

action been initiated tSiwards making appointment tothe

vacant posts of Superintendent. Accordingly I  ventm'e

to submit this representation to the IGAR direct.

8e That, Sir* I  have completed 33 years o f ,service

B^artment, out of which about 11 years as an

Assistant in the revised scale of Rs. 1400-2300, just below
♦

the post of Sv®erlntendent. I  shall be attaining the age

of superannuation ^ t e r  14 months*

9. That beirg confident that my work and conduct has

been satisfactory all alot^, I  look for^f^d for promotion 

to the next hi^'her post of Superintendent which is natural 

for any employee.

10. That I  also irsrited the attention of the Director

IISR, liucknow to the mandates and instructions issued by 

the IG M  in their letter Ifo. 4-7/ 8$-Estt .Y,dated 8 .10 .85

m  E.No.6(33)/87-¥S, dated 27 .7 .87  and No,4 ( 40) / 85-BE-III 

dated 7.8.87-and requested him to initiate action in  apprec 

-oation and honour thereof, for filling the vacant 

posts of S\:5)erintendent specially when only 14 months have 

remained in my retirement and the nature and volume of 

work in the Department fully justifies appointment , but .. 

unfdxtunately no heed has been paid by the Director, IISR, 

liucknow so far, which is injurious to the future interest

of an en5)loyee, lilfe me*

11 . That to a layne-n it appears that the matter of

appointment is being procrastinated deliberately and
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It a . o  appe..3  . . . .

S h e w  t i l l  I  r e t i x e  f r o .  t h e  s e r v i c e s .

. , 2 . lhat alo^with .y  eli^ihiaity ^or pro.ot^^n to

the post of S u p e r inteident there is a S c h e d u l e d  Oas

■ e»pxa.ee in  .h is  . e r ,  Xr^titute who is due' for promotion

i n  the post of S u p e r i n t e B i e n t .  Surprisii>gly, t h e  case of 

s c h e d u l e d  caste c a n d i d a t e  is also h e i h g  l .- r e d .  w h i c h  is 

1 .  flagrant violation of the Co^titutional propriety andthe 

specific orders of the Ooverment issued fron. tiBe to t M e .

1 3 . lhat the B .P .C .  has not heen convened for sretty

long'tiae for selecti.^ suitable candidates for promotion to

vacant posts which is a Must as land down i n  append ex 29 para

I I I  of the C . S . a .  T o lu m e  IlP a r t  I .

Wherefore In  the contest of the foregoi.® 

s u h ^ i s s i ^ .  I  pray for the intervention 6f the l^AE aid for 

issuing necessaxy orders directing t h e  authorities of fee 

Indian Institute of Sugarcane Research,Lucknow in the 

interest of the welbeiie of t h e  employees to take necrssary 

action for fillir®  ^  the two posts of S^erintende .*  lying 

vacant for consUerahle long tine. I  aay alSO Submit tlBt i>

necessary I  aay be perMittsi tC SlpMll m  m  k  

t
I

■3a ted; 5 0 ,4 ,8 8  v
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In  the HonSilDle Central Administrative Tribunal ,AlLah.abad 

S)Ucnow Bench lucknoif.

Application Registratio,n So. of 1 988.

Mahesh Prasad
App 1 leant

Versus

Secretary,IGAR & Others.

Amexure N o .^  S

Baya Shanker Ghaube 
Advocate - 

Hd^h Court & Service Tribunal

Opp .Parties.

Khurshed Bagh Gate 
■ Iiucknow.

Eef. IxIP/SS Dated: 5•10.1988.

To,

The Secretary,
Indian Council of Agricultural,

Research,Srishi Bi^wan,

Dear Sir,

Under instructions of my client, Shri Mahesh 

Prasad, aged about 57 yrs, s/o iate ,Shir Sheo Harain ia l 

Srivastava, resident of 21, Kashidera Rakabgan3»1juckno’K',l£ 

employ^ in the office of the Director,Indian Institute 

of Sugarcane Research,I<ucknD¥ and hoMii:^ the post of 

Assistant in the scae of Bs. U 00-2300 . I  giv^e you notice 

as under:-

1, That my client was employed in the off/ice of

^*irector,IISR,Lucknow on the post^of Jr.Clerk in the 

scale of Rs. 55-130 in the year 1955.

2. That my client was promoted to higher posts by
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virti® of his'good record of service and at present he is

oecu^jying the post of Assistant in the S'cale of Es. 1400-2300

k
since Aiagust 1977. ■ ' •

3. That durir^ the year 1987, two posts of Superinten-

dents in the scale of Rs. 1640-2900f ell vacant in the off ice o 

of Birector.IIBR:,Lucknow, My client, on the "basis of 

, Seniority coi:5)led with satisfactory record of Service, was 

a claimant for promotion to one of these posts.

4 , That the Director, I^SR in order to promote an
(

employee of the Bicectorate of his own choice, already 

working on the post of Sii^jdt. to the higher post o f ‘4 .4 .0 *  

approached the IGikEK in July 1987 "for creation of a post 

of 4 .A .O . by surrendering the two pacant post of Supdts.

The proposal of the Director was turned down by the ICM  

statii^ that this w ill adversely affect the career 

prospects of lower categories of staff.

5 . That in August 1987 the iGAE issued instruction to

the Director, IISR to m ^e necessary efforts to fill

the existing one vacant post of A .A .O . and two vacant posts

of vide their letter No.4-40/85-Sl.III dated

7 .8 .1987 .

6. That my client submitted an application to the

Director, IISK,iucknow on 14.10.87 req.uestii^ him to

initiate necessary action for ^pointing suitable persons to 

the two vacant posts of Supdts.

7 . That having failed to receive any reply from the

Director ,IISPu my client submitted an application to the
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Secretary ,l(ihR throiAgli proper charmel on 7 .1 .88  requesting

him to issue necessary instructions to the Director,IISR

■■i •

for fillir]g the posts.

*  ' - -

8 , That the application submitted to the Secretary,
, r

* f ,

IGAR was withheld by the Birector, U S E  and a reply was

* ' ' *' 4 '
given to my client that the mtter of his promotion is mnier

t . . .

consideration xfith the Mministration urideij his letter No.P- 

10- 11/55- Sstt.(Yol,in), dated 5 .1 .8 8 .

9 . That since then ho action appears to have been taken

by the Director ?IISR for filling up the posts despite 

representations made by my client on 14 .10 .87 ,18 .2 ,88 , 

.1 4 . 4 .8 8 , 30 . 4 .8 8 , 1 4 . 6.88 and a telegram to the Secretary, 

IG4R’ on 2 3 , 8 .8 8 . The lasy three representations were 

addtessed to the lOAR* '

10. Shat 'the Director, IISR is l:@.tchirg ill will,against

my client and is ndst takirg any action for f illii^  up 

the posts with a malafide and prejudicial intention just 

to harm & harass my client.

11. That my client has rendered about 33 yrs. of

service in the Deptt. and the period of his att.ainir^ the 

age of superannuation is very short viz,only eitht months.

That though the nature and volume of work in the 

Office of the i>irector, IISR. warrants provision of 

additional hands, the Director has publicly utteBed that 

no promotion will be made till he retires from service.

That the Director has been issuing unnecessary &
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uncalled for warnii]gs to my client on teseless and frivoloios 

grounds jiast in order to,spoil his record and harass him,

H ,  That the BPG has not been convened for pretty long 

time for selecting suitable caMidates for promotion to v|cant 

posts, which is a lust as laj,d down in  appendix 29 para 5 of 

the CSE Tol. II  P a r t ,.I . , ^

1 5 . That the service record of my client has all along
I

been satisfactory a M  on that basis coi;5)led with seniority it 

is natural for him to look forward for promotion to the 

nexjr higher post , of Si^erindendent.-

16. That the Director,IISR is annoyed with my client
•- ■ • , 

for the simple reason that he, happens to 'be 'a  member of the 

J 0 int" Staff ■ Go unc il and has subm it ted r ep r gs ent a t io nsf or 

his promotdijn;

Wherefore, in the context of the aforesaid facts and 

circumstances, I  ^Ive you this legal notice for promoting my 

client to the post of Si^dt. w .e .f . the date the vacancy 

was available & his promotion became due, within 15 days 

from the date of receipt of this notice, failirg which my 

client will be left with no option except to seek legal 

remedy by f jG.ing a petition in the couct of law at your risk

r* 4 :.-

Yours faithfully

sd/-B.S.cmUBE 
AeVOGATB ,
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In the H o n 'ble'Central idministrative tribunal, 1-11 aliabad

. j

liuckno¥ Bench LucknDW.

Application Regis|xatdL6n lo, of 19B8

Mahesh Prasad App lie ant

'Versus

Secretary,-IGAit & others Opp .Parties,

Annexure low

r V

i m i A i  Gomjeix* oe AGRicuiiinaAi RsssAiiCH

m iSH I B H A ¥ A I,W  D S M I.

So. 4(40)/85-Bi).III Dated the 7/8/87»

2o,

Sub:

Sir,

$he Director,

Indian Institute of S\3garcane Research, 

iuck now-22 600 2 e

HSR,luckno¥-VXI Plan- Sanction for Strengthening 

of IISR, Iiucknow- Regarding.

¥ith reference to your letter Ho. 1-50/84-Adm,I

dated 15-7.87 on the above subject, I  am to say that it has 

been decided not accept the proposal to create one post of

4 . A .o ’ in lieu of two vacant posts of St^jerintendent, as 
/  %

this will ad-®ersly affect the career prospects of lower 

categories of staff and Ministry of Finance has already 

tm^ned down the same. You are however, advised to make 

necessary efforts to f i l l  the existing one vacant
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post of A .I..O . aM  2 vacant posts of Superintendents 

which will meet yoxxc requirements.

Tours faithfully.

sd/- 

( M .E .K . m m )

Bep ut y D ±r e ct o r- (F inance) .
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^llaiiabacl <,

l;H£!ES2E_®iS£&i.«lfH2lS;2^^

^EEii£Sii°S-l®ii®£2!2ii2?l_No • „ of 1988,

Mahesh Frgsad,

Versus ,

Applicant

hJ

Secretyry, I .C .A .R .  
and aiiot-Iier, Oppo Parties

No, F ,4-40/86-EEoIiI, Dat§d; 9-6-1988

To

The Director,
Indian Institute of Sugarcane ResearcJi, 
LuckaoR,

r
S o b je c tS a a c tio a _fo r  J^lie_£ost_of_Assistan^ trativc

2llicei_(2ash_&_^U0it}__at_I_*I_;S _.R ,_j__Lu  ̂ ,

Sir,

Ifith refereace to your letter No .F,2-3/76-AdBm ,I 

dated 27-5-1988 on tiie above subject and to say that tiie 

stitute was advised vicle this office letter of even 

number dated 7-8-1987 to make necessary efforts to fill  up 

the existing one vacaQt post of iasistaot Administrative 

Officer and tvso vacant posts of Superiotendents \vhicli v?ould
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for met their requirement. It appears that the 

Institute lias not lilleci up the vacant posts so fox.

Since one voct oi Assistant Administrative Officer ana

2 posts of SuperinteGcietiLS are alreadj^ vacant at tJie 

lastitutG, the proposal for creation more post of 

Issistaiit ^dministratrre Officer is not founci justified. 

You are therefore, again requested to make necessary 

efforts to f i l l  up the vacant posts of Assistant 

AdmiriistrPtive Officer aiid 2 posts of Superintencterios 

ich ?vill meet your requik'emeat and also furnish reasons 

for keeping the posts vacant for a such long time.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/- ( Johar)

Under Secretary,
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In  the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal,Alla^bad,

Lucknow Bench iucknow,

1

Application Eegistration no.* of 1988.

Mahash Prasad Applicant*

Versus

Secretary,I.G.A.K. & others « Opp .Parties.

Annexure__22*^

’ Q o m m B m iMi'

IIDIAH GOUlOIIi OE AORIOtJiTUlla KBSEARGH 

‘HISHI BHiVAN: I®B¥ DEMI-110001.

Ho.:4-7/85-Bstt.V ' Dated the 8th October, 1985.

2 0,

All the Birectors/Project Directors of the IGAR 

Research'Ins tituteiS.

Subs Harrasament of GJ^G & U G  members-regarding.

Sir,

As you are aware the Joint Staff Councils are 

working in each Institute as provided in the Joint Consul­

tative Machinery of the Iidian Council of Agricultural 

Research .In  the meetiiig of the Central Joint Staff Council 

held at lational Academy Agricultiaral Research Management, 

:yderabad on 10th and 11.th Becember, 1984, it was pointed 

out by the Secretary (staff side), Central Joint Staff^ 

Council that the members of the staff side of the Iiastitute 

Joint Staff Council are harrassed and victimised by the



P

Bicectors conceriied.. Some instances were also cited' 

by some of themem'bers and the Secretary (staff side) 

of tiie Central ^oint Staff Gouncil. 2he Ghairman, 

therefore, desired that the Birectors of the Instit'ofces 

may be req.u2sted notjfco harrass and victimise the members
V

of the Institutes Joint st|f council as they represent 

the various interests in the Institute on the JoiiriJ Staff 

Gouncile ' ■

•Ihe receipt of the letter may please be acknowled­

ged.

lours faithfully,

sd/-Kishori |jal 

-Addl. Secretary {K)

Copy to Shri I .S . Harith,Secretary (Staff Side) 

Central Joint Staff Council,Indian liggiculture Research

institute,ifew Delhi-110 012.

2. Per IlVlV ,Sections,iaia .
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2n the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal Allahabad 

I(uckn0'? Bench Lucknow.

Application Registration 3Sfo< of 1988

Mahesh Prasad Applicant■

0pp.Parties,

Versus 

Secretary,ICAR & Others

Annexure

imik^ II3STITUTB OP STJGARGAEB RESEARGH lUGKlOW 

Uo.2-27/78-Adm.-I Dated:October; 10,1988.

To,

All the Directors of Research Institutes/ 
ProjectlRegional Stations/Sub-Stations under 
the Iiidian Co6.ncil of Agricultural Research.

Sub ject :Recruitment. to the post of Si:?)erintendent (Res­

erved for S.T®^ in the pay scale of Rs. 1640-2900 

on deputation Basis at IISR»

Sir,

One post of Superintendent (Reserved for ST) in 

the pay scale of Rs. 1 640— 2600-EB-75-2900 to be filled 

^  on deputation basis at this Iiastitute.

It. is, therefore* requested that the above 

vacancy may be circulated amorjgst the employees of your 

Institute holding the post of Assistant in the grade 

of Rs. 1400-2300 with fivTB years of Service in the grade. 

The particulars of eligible candidates, who are willing 

to be considered for the above vacancy and can be ' 

spared immediately in the event of selection, may kindly 

be forwarded in the enclosed proforma' aloi^with their
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upto-date G G .E , Dossiers so as to reach this Institute 

within 30 days fromthe date of issue of this circular.

While forwarding the application a certificate to 

the effect that no vigilance/disciplinary case is pending/ 

contemplated against the candidate, may also kindly be 

furnished.

lours faithfullyo 

sd/-

Senior Mministrative OfficeiJ:,
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In theJIoBj_ble_Ceaural__AdministrativcJfribuaalj^^Allah 

Lucknow Bench, Loc^nos.

- f

Kaliesb. Prasad

Versus

Secretory, I.C,il,R» 
and another.

/vpplicaiit,

0pp. Parties,

MNiSURB NO, 10,

Indi£ai_Council_of __Agri cultural Jles ear

No, F ,l0(4)/78-Estt.V , DatectJ the 15th November, 1978.

gmcuLAii,

To

M l  the Directors of the 
Institutes.

r ^ V

Subject: "  ,Peraaneat _abs^r^gt ion_of __s tax f _taken_oii_d 

from Cenural^State_G5vei;m|eiit_0f 

instructions regarclfaig.

S ir ,

Some staff members have dravm the atteirfcioa of

the Council to t he permanent atasorptioEi of staff, taken 

oa deputation from Central/Sfc£ te Government Offices and 

other organisations, to t he detrisaerit of the

Institutes' eniployeeSo 1’his has been considered in 

detail and it has been decided that, whereas it may not be
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possible to close the dooi's permanently against taking 

persons from outside, such borrowing may be,limited 

to selected fields, Miere persons of the right calibre 

and experiennce are not available within the Council 

and its Insiitui,es, Even in these fields the borroRing 

should be limited to such period as is is necessary 

to train out own staff to man the posts. Haphazard 

absorption of staff from outside on permanent basis 

should be avoided»

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

( S,«S, Dhanoa ) 
Secretary, I*C .A ,R .
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iipplicatipii UGgistration No, of 1988.

J.-

Mahesh Prasad, Appliccnt,

Versus,

Secretary, 1 , 0^ ,51 , 
and another9 ®pp« Partiles

Thai;- for the facts atid reasons disclosed in the

accompaayiiig application, it is humbly prayed that tbis 

Eoa'ble Tribunal iiiay be graciously pleased to direct the 

opposite party No,2 to consider the case of epplicaat aod 

to give him promotion as Superintendent against one of the 

vacant posts forthwith and before filling up any post from 

outsider in pursuauce of circular letter dated iO-lO-1988 

contained in Annexui'e-9 of the application.

Such interim order/direction as deemed appropriate 

may also pleaseci be passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal,

Lucirn® : Dated:

Noveaitaer / 'J^.1Q88.

( D ,S . Chaube 
Ad

Counsel fj ant.
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In the Hon’ble^Central^AdministrativeJTriM^

Luclmow JB encb j^^Luc tooR

Amended^a££lication_uad0r_Section_19

ol the Administratiye_^Tribunal_^Ajtjj^_1985^_

Mahesh Prasad, Applicaht

Versus.

Secretary, 
and others,

Opp, Parties,

I N D E X

SI,Ho , P a r t i c u l a r s Page No,

1 , Application,

2, * Annexure No,l_,

o 7m . No,l0-il/55-Estt. 
(Vol,III) dated 30-1-1988 
of opposite party No,2.

0 ,M,No ,F .iO-ll/55-Estt. 
(Vol,IIl) dated 14-3-1988
01 opposite party No,2,

4 , Ann;^ur e_No ,3 ,

0.M, Mo,F.lO-ll/55-Estt, 
•(^Vol.III) dated 6-5-1988 
of opposite party No,2,

Representation dated 
30-4-1988 of applicant.

Notice* dsted 
5-10-1988,

1-17

18

n
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'i

Letter No .4(40,)/85“EE ,111. 
dated 7-8-1987 ol opposite 
party No.l.

8'i

Letter No.4-40/85-EEiIII, 
dated 9-6-1988 of opposite 
party No*i;

Letter No,4-7/ 86-Estt,V, 
dated 8-10-1985 of opposite 
party Ho .i;

10 i

Circular No,2-27/76-Admn,I 
dated 10-1G~1988 of opposite 
party No.,2,-

Gircular No ,lo(4)/78*-Esti .V, 
dated 15-11-1978 of opposite 
party No .i;

12, 'iSS®xure_Ho£ll^

Adverse remark for the 
year ending 1987,

Eepresentation dated
17-12-1988 of applicant,

14, Annexure ^o,13>

Order dated 15-12-1988 
making promotion as 
Superintendent to junior,

15, Annexure No^14^

Gircular Isetter No ,1-1/86- 
Per.IY dated 7-12-1988 
of opposite party Noil,

C( o - M )

\

Signature of 
Applicant,
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In the Hon*ble Central Aclministrat ive J^ribunal

V

A- Mahesh Prasad, aged about 57 years, Son of Late Shri Shiv

Narain Lai Srivastava, resident of 21, Kashi Dera,

Luctoio VP-18;
i

—  Applicant, \
t I

Versus, ^

-i" ^

i ;  The Secretary, Indian Council of Agricultural f

Research, Krishi Bhassan, He» Delhi-llQOOiV j

2̂ ! Director, Indian Institute of Sugarcsuie Research, t

Post Offioe; Dilkusha, Rae Bareli Road, Lucknow-226002, ^

3„ Shri Nagendra Nath, Sufrerintendent, Office of the
>

Director, Indian Institute of Sugarcane Research,

I

Lucknow ,i

---  Opp, Parties.

Ifi JL^ Ei

(1 ). Name of the Mahesh Prasad,
applicantV

(2 ) ,  Name of Pathsr: Late Shri Shiv Narain Lai

Srivastava,

(3 ) ,  Designation and Assistant, Indian Institute
office in which of Sugarcane Research,
employed, Lucknow-2,

-i/'
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2

(4 ), Office Address;

A .

f.

_>

(5 ) ,  Address for 
service of 
notice.

Office of the Director,

Indian Institute of 

Sugarcane Research,Lucimorc-2 ,

21, Kashi Dera, Lucknow-yiS. ‘

2 , *

(1 ) ,  Secretary, Indian Council of Agricultural 

Research, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-lloool.

(2 );* Director, Indian Institute of Sugarcane Research,

Eae Bareli Road, Lucknovf-2,

(3 ) ,  Shri Nagendra Nath, Superintendent, Office of t he 

Director, Indian Institute of Sugarcane Besearch, 

Lucknow.

^ ®t.E£i£!^»§EEiicat ion

is_^made.

The application is submitted on the following 

main grounds amongst others:

(1 ) .  Wilful and deliberate inaction dn the part of 

opposite party No.2 in the matter of filling up the two posts 

<kt Superintendents lying vacant in his office since 31-5-^985 

and 31-5-*1987 and thereby depriving the applicant of his due 

and legitimate claim for appointmoit to tbs post of 

Superintendent.

(2 ) ,  Wilful and deliberate infringement of the rules 

and regulations existing in the matter of recruitment, 

appointments and promotions etc. in t he office of the Director,
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{3), Definance of the mandates and specific 

instructions as well as suggestions of higher authorities 

viz. Ind^ian Council of Agricultural Research, Nevs Delhi 

and acting in an arbitrary manner by the opposite party 

Mo,2.

(4 ) ,  Efforts by party No,;2 to borrow staff from 

other offices and organisations in violation of the 

specific (krders of Indian Council of Agricultural Research 

and in detriment to the interest of the applicant, vide 

their circular letter No.F,lo(4)/78-Esut;V dated

15-11-1978 by issuing a circular letter noted below:- 

A copy of I,C*AuE, circular letter dated 15-11-1978 is 

enclosed as Annexure-lO to this application.

(1 ) ,  Order No,

(2 ) ,  Date,

)(3), Passed by:

(4 ) .  Subject in 
brief.

F.2-27/76-Admn.III.

10-10-1988.

The opposite party No.2 and 

communicated by Senior 

Administrative Officer,

Indim Institute of Sugarcane 

Research, Lucknovs;

The applicant was entitled 

to be appointed to the post 

of Superintendent in the 

vacancy ca^ed by the

of Shri C,Wesley 

on 1-6-1987, but he has been 

ignored so far, despite 

representations and 

assurances.
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(5 ) ,  The promotion of opposite party Noi3 

has been made ont he post of Superintendent by the 

opposite party No,2 vide his order on i5-12~1988 by 

ignoring the claiia of applicant who is senior to him.

\ 4,1 Jurisdiction of the.X ,, --------- ---

' Tribunal,

"Y 5 ; Limitation,

The applicant declares that the 

subject matter of the order against 

«shich he wants redressal is  ̂ ithin 

the jurisdiction of this Hon’ble 

Tribunalv

The applicant further declares 

that the application is within the 

limitation prescribed in Section 2i 

of the Administrative Tribunal 

Act, 1983,•;

I

1. That the applicant is holding the post of

Assistant in the scale of Rs, 1400-23do/- with effect from 

3-8“ i9T7 in the office of opposite party No,2 i

2i’ That according to seniority of Assistants

in t he grade of Es, 1400-2300/- employed under the opposite 

party No,2 , the applicant's name comes at Sl,No;i2i 

He is, therefore, entitled to be appointed to that post 

on the basis of seniority against one of t wo vacant 

posts of Superintendent in the scale of Ife;1640-29oo/-, 

The s econd vacancy of Superintendent occurred on 1-6-1987 

on account of retirement of Shri C, Wesley,



3. That the applicant made a representation on

/
14-10-1987 to the opposite party N o ,2 to seek promotion, 

but no reply ssas given. The applicant ma'flg further 

representation on 7-1-1S88 addressed to the opposite party 

No.l through proper channel^ *he opposite party No|2 

did not forward this representaSjion to the opposite party 

No.l and he informed the applicant, vide 0,M . No.10-11/55- 

Estt i (Vol',;III) dated 30—1—1988 that the matter of his 

promotion was under consideration with t ha administration, 

'A true copy of this 0,M , is enclosed as ^nneiSire-l to 

this ap pi icaitt ion,

5

That the applicant again reminded the

i

opposite party No;2 under his representation dated

18-2-1988 and thereupon he was again iuiormed by the 

Senior Administrative Officer, vide 0,M , No,Pilo-ll/55* 

Estt:;(VOL,IIl) dated 14-3-1988 that the matter ofhis 

promotion was under consideration @ith the competent 

authority. A true copy of Oi*M, dated 14-3-1988 is 

enclosed as Annexure^g to this application.

5, That the applicant having failed to get

any relief made a request to the opposite party No,2 vide 

his representation dated 14-4-1988 to accord permission 

for meeting the opposite party No'^i to enable him to explain 

his case'. This request vsas also refused as communicated
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ty the Senior Administrative Officer vide his 0 ‘*M* Nov 

F,lO-ll/55-Estt.(Vor,;IIl) dated 6-5-i988, A true copy 

of letter dated 6-5-1988 is enclosed as Annexurg-3 to 

this application.

f t  6 J-

6 . That in the oircumstances, the applicant

made detailed representation on 30-4-1988 addressed to the 

opposite party No.l for redressal of his grievance,

A true copy of representation dated 30-4-1988 is enclosed

application;;

That the grievance of the applicant remained

unredressed despite the reminders given by him on 

6-6-1988, 14-6-1988 folloBied by telegraphic reminder 

dated 30-8-1988 and he has not been able to get any 

relief in the matter of his due promotion. The applicant 

in his reminder representation dated 6-6-1988 also 

intimated the opposite party No,l that the opposite 

party No;2 in recent meeting of Joint Staff Council, 

Indian Institute of Sugarcane Eesearch, Lucknoss uttered 

that he ssould not make any promotion for further three 

years meaning thereby that the applicant would retire 

on attaining the age of superannuation on 30-6-1989 

eithout getting any chance of promotion.

I
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8 , That a notice through counsel of applicant

was also served upon the opposite party No.i vide registered 

letter dated 5-i0-1988 to get his grievance in the matter 

of promotion redressed, but the same also went unheeded 

Hithout any action by the authorities, A true c opy of 

notice dated 5-10-1988 is enclosed as ^gnexure^^S to this 

application*

9 ^  That the opposite party No^2 has hatched

and is nursing an ill vsill and malafide intention against 

the applicant on account of the applicant’ s making a 

representation earlier to the Indian Council of Agricultural 

Eesearch, Nevs Delhi in regard to the mode of recruitment 

to the post of Superintendent in the dffice of the Indian 

/ Institute of Sugarcane Eesearch, Lucknow, The contraversial

j  point fpas that party No,a Bias making recruitment under

direct recruitment quota whereas the post lay under 

promot ion quota. The applicant made a representation 

to the In d i^  Council of Agricultural Research, «shose 

verdict was in favour of t he applicant meaning thereby 

that opposite party No,2 had to make recruitment to the 

post of Superintendent by promotion within the cadre of the 

Indian Institute of Sugarcane Besearch ont he basis of 

seniority.
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9 ( i i ) ,  The second point of opposite party No;2

lor having an ill will against the applicant was a 

representation macJe to t he higher authorities against 

importing by him a canaiflate Shri Manna Lai from m  outside 

organisation, who,ultimately, was made senior to the 

applicant as «sell as others affecting thereby future 

pxa? prospects of not only the applicant, but those of

others too.

"f  9 , ( i i i ) .  That third point for opposite party No;2

nurturing a malafide intention against the applicant aias 

the applicant’ s becoming a member of.'^oint Staff Council 

of the Institute in ^pril, 1986.

1 0 , That actuated by the ill will and vsith a

view to harassing the applicant, the opposite party No;«2

\

approached on 15-T-1987 the opposite party No.l ssith a 

request for creation of a post of Assistant Administrati\?e 

Officer by surrendering the two posts of Superintendents; 

The request of opposite party No;2 ©as rejected by opposite

V

party No.l on 7-8*1987 vide his letter No;4(4o)/85-EE;,III 

dated 7-8-1987», ^ true copy of letter dated 7-8-1987

is enclosed as Annexure-6 to this application;



* "' ■d-l
r -

t

-k

9

That the opposite party No,2 again approached 

opposite party No.l for creation of a post of Assistant 

Administrative Officer by surrendering two posts of 

Superintendents; This request too of opposite party No.2 

was rejected by opposite party No’»l vide his letter No.

F.4-40/8b-EE.3:iI dated 9-6-1988, A true copy of letter 

dated 9-6-1988t is enclosed as Annexure-7 to this 

application',

12. That opposite party Noil in both of his

letter dated 7-8-1987 (Annexure-6) and 9-8-1988 (Annexure-7) 

instructed opposite party No,2 that the tso vacant 

posts of Superintendents should be filled up immediately, 

as there was no justification for keeping these posts 

vacant for such long time and depriving the lower 

categories of staff of the benefit of higheE posts.

1 3 , That the applicant joined as a member of

Joint Staff Council of the Institute in April, 1986,

The legal right of applicant for promotion as Superintendent 

with effect from 1-6-1987 was not considered and not granted 

only because of harassing attitude of opposite party No,2 

toBards the staff members of Joint Staff Councilf, This 

attitude of the opposite party No,2 is against the 

directions and policy of ofposite party No,l contained in
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Mo*4-7/8o-Estt ,V, dateii 8-10-1985, A true copy of this 

letter is eneloseci as Annexure-8 to this applicationi

14, That Khen the opposite party No;2 failed in

his attempt to get two vacant posts of Superintendent 

abolislied for creating one post of Assistant Administrative 

Offieer, he has now issued letter on 10-10-1988 inviting

10 S“

applications from the employees of oth.^ InstTtufees siith 

the sole malafifle intention that the applicant may not get
♦

V \
promotion to the vacant post of Superintendenti' This  ̂

procedure ssas not followed in previous two casesli A true 

copy of circular letter dated 10-10-1988 is enclosed as 

Annexurej9 to this application. The wilful attempt to 

get the two vacant posts of Superintendent surrend^ was 

made by making a reference by the opposite party No,2 twice 

on 15-7—1987 and 27-5-1988 with the sole malafide intention 

to get a post of Assistant Administrative Officer crested 

to benefit a person of his choice and for collateral 

purposes;

15. That t he employees holding the post of

Assistant in the grade of Bs, 1400-23oo/- with 5 years of 

service in the grade ai; are eligible for promotion as 

Superintendent, The applicant fulfils the conditions of 

eligibility. His service records are gdod and there is 

no infirmity in the way of his promotion. He is, therefore,
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entitled to be promoted md appointed to t he post of 

Superintendent, which became due on 1-6~1987.

16', That even according to roster fixed for

filling up the posts, these two posts have jbx to be filled 

in by making promotion from amongst general caste candidates. 

It is further submitted that even if any post was reserved 

for any category, the same cannot be allowed to be filled 

in from taking persons on deputation from oufcside so long 

as the eligible employees in lower cadre are available in 

the Institute itself and are capable of delivering goods . 

on higher posts* The senior-most person in Assistants 

grade available for promotion is Shri S,G . Mohey who

-i

belongs to Scheduled Caste for the a second post of

Superintendent, the turn is that of the applicant'^

17i That according to t he directions of Govt,

of India, Ministry of Home A ffto s  (Department of Personnai 

and Adm . Reforms) Memo No;220l2/4/78Estt(D)/ dated

16-1-1980,, the departmental promotion committee is required 

to be eov0^^d every year, so that tp^ vacancy may be 

filled up promptly and no loss is caused to the concerned 

employees; In the present case, this specific provision 

has also been flouted by the opposite party No^|2, The 

Di,F,C, has not been called to meet for considering the 

appointment to the vacant posts of Superintendents for the 

last three years.



I

'i  c ^

-! 12 i- ,

. Thafc after admission of the application on

24-11-1988 and after issuing notices to the opposite 

parties, the applicant was communicated an adverse remark 

for the year ±S ending 1987 by the opposite party No,2 

vide note contained in No,Admn-l/87/CR-Adv; dated 9-12-1988 

received by the applicant on 14-12-I98s. A true copy of 

this adverse remark is enclosed as Annexure-11 to this 

application.

the adverse remark was not communicated 

in accordance eith prescribed procedure. The details of 

reporting officer and reviewing officer have not been 

furnishedi The applicant therefore, requested vide his 

letter dated 17-12-1988 to furnish reply on the points 

mentioned therein and to communicate complete entry so to 

>>[ enable him tomake representation*. A true copy of this

letter is enclosed as •£Q»exure-12 to this application.

No reply hasbeen received so far;.

I-

20^’ That according to vsell recognB ed principle

of law, the adverse remark which is still subjudi^s is 

not relevaut aaterial to Bithhold the promotion of applicant'.
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isiinediately after cofflmunication of 

adTCrse remark on U-12-1988, the opposite party Nov2 

Issnea office order contained in No,2-27/78nAdm'I dated

15-12-1888 mailing promotion of his junior,the opposite 

party Mo.3 on the post of Superintendent on provisional 

baslsi A true copy of *ove  office order is enclosed

*•*« application.

-r

22Si That the Indian Council of Agricultural

Besearch, Nes Delhi, parent body of the Indian Institute 

of Sugarcane Research has directed Its subordinate Directors 

Of all Indian Institutes that the staff d ( ^ b e  promoted

rigJit on the date of occurrence of vacancies and that in

cases of promotion, the character rolls of the eligible

officials upto the year ending prior i i  to the occurrence

of vacancies should be considered and taken into account^i

A true copy of the l!.G,A.R* circular letter No.F;l-l/8^-

FerylV dated 7-12-1988 is enclosed as ^naexure;;14 to this 

application.

Out of the too posts of Supe-rintendent. 

one fell vacant on 31-5-1985 and the other on l-6-iS87.

The applicant is entitled to be promoted in the vacanqr 

occurred on 1-6-1987C The ctoracter loll entry pertaining 

to the year ending 1987. through given to the applicant due 

to bias and malafide is not relevant to be taken Into account
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vshile considering kis case for promotion to the post of 

Superintendent, The entries of the applicmt ufto the 

year ending prior to occurrence of the vac^cy viz'^ the 

year ending 1986 are commendatory md there is no reason 

to declare the applicant unsuitable for promotion'^

23. That the applicant has d; his credit good

service records and there is no reason to declare him
j ' .

 ̂ unsuitable for promotion in preference to his junior, the

'■S

opposite party No,3,

In view of the fagts mentioned in para 6 above, the 

applicant's prayer is for the following reliefs:-

14 j-

1,. to declare the applicant appointed b as Superin­

tendent with effect from 1-6-1S87 and to give him 

consequently benefits of seniority, confirmation 

-Z" and payment of arrear salary and allossances since

June, 1987 for »hich he sas entitled but for with­

holding of his due promotion^i

2 ; to direct the opposite parties not to fill up any

post of Superinteadent from outsiders in pursuance 

of circular letter dated lO-lG-1988 unless the 

applicant is given'promotion as Superintendent 

retrospectiveE^with effect from i-6-1987.
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3 i to quash the promotion of opposite party N o .3

made on the post ol Superinte^ndent by oflixje 

order dated 15-12-1988.

8’,: Interim order ,_prayer^
i '

^  Pneding final decision on the application, the applicant

seeks issue of the following interim order

to direct the opposite party Noi2 to consider 

the case of applicant and to give him promotion 

with effect from 1-6-1987 as Superintendent against
*

one of the vacant posts forthwith and in any case 

before taking action to fill up the post in 

pursuance of circular letter dated iO-lO-1988'i 

The applicant is due to retire on 30-6-1989.

"> 9i Details of_fc_he__remed  ̂

exhausted*^

-X (l ) . The applicant declares that he niade representations

on 14-10-1S87, 7-1-1988, 18-2-1988, 14^-1988, 

3G-4-1988, 6-8-1988 and 14-6-1988 follossSd by 

telegraphic reminder dated 23-8-1988 to the 

opposite partiesv The applicant also gave legal 

notice dated 5»10-1988 through his Advocate.
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, (2); The applicant was ialormea by the opposite party 

No;2 twice vide his Oi,M; dated 30-1-1988 on

14-3-1988 that the matter o,f his promotion was 

under consideration; His request to meet the 

opposite party No.l was"̂  refused vide communicated 

dated 6-5-1988. 'Ĵ he applicant has lost all hopes

to get relief departmentlyi

10* Matter not pending with any other Courts etc';

The applic^t further declares that the matter 

regarding whidi this application has been made is not pending 

before any court of law or any other authority or has been 

rejected by any court of law or any other Bench of the

Tribunal;

ll>i Particulars of Bank Draft/Postal order in respect

of the application fee,^

(1 ) , Nolof Indian 
postal order.

(2 ) .  Name of issuing 
post office:

(3 ) .  Date of issue
of postal order,

(4)y Fost Office at whidi 
payable.

12. Details of index:

NoiDD/4T822714 for Ks.50:p0 

(Rupees fifty only),

G .O .O ., Lucknow,

16-11-1988.

Gi.F;.0 i , Lucknow;

An index in duplicate containing of the documents to 

be relied upon is enclosed.
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(l ) .  O.M. No.FU0-il/55-Estt..(Vol.IIl) dated 3o-i-1988. 

iZ), O.M. No*F.10~ll/55-Es^.t.(Vol.IIl) dated 14-3-1988.

(3). O.M. No.lO-li/56-Estt.(Vol.Ill) dated 6-5-1988.

(^4). Eepresentation dated 30-4-1988 of applicantv 

it (s ). Notice dated 5-10-1988.

(6 ). Lett@r No.4(40)/85-EE,III dated 7—8—1987 of opposite 
party No:,lf.j

(7).; Letter No:;4-4o/85-EBiIII dated 9-6-1988 of opposite 
party No.l.

(8 ) ;  Letter No;4-7/85-Estt.V dated 8-10-1985 of 
opposite party No.l.;

(9Jo Circular No ,Fp-27/76-Adm.I dated 10-10-1988'^

(10)'i Circular No.F#o(4)/78-Estt;v dated 15-11-1978.

(11); Adverse reaiark for the year ending 1987.

(12). Eepresentation dated 17-12-1988.

(13);; Order dated 15-12-1988 making promotion as Superinten­

dent to junior.

(14). Circular letter iafeed No.l-l/86-Per.IV dated 

7“i2-i988 of opposite patty No.l;;

-■■4

'-X

Y - g  _4. T 1. Q  _ N

I , Mahesh Prasad, aged £toout 57 years, Son of Late 

Shri Shiv Narain Lai Srivastava, resident of 21, Kashi 

Dera, Eakabganj, Lucknow do hereby verify that the contents 

from 1 to 13 are true to my personal knowledge and belief 

and that I have not suppressed any material facts.

EuclmoHi: Dated:
Signature of 

November ,1 9 8 8 .  the applicant.
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in the Hon'ble central Administrative Tribunal,jij.lahabad

Lucknow Bench Lucknow.

Application Registration No. 202 of 1988

Mahesh Prasad Applicant

Versus

>

Decretory,ICAR & others 0pp.Parties*

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SUGARCAI^ RESEARCH:LUCKNOW 

No.F 10/ll/55- Estt.(Vol*IIl) Dated ;January 30,1988.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM .

With reference to his application dated 14.10*87 

addressed to the Director,IISR and representation dated

7 .1 .8 8  addressed Jco Secretary^ICAR,regarding his promotion 

to the post of superintendent at this Institute, shri Mahesh 

Prasad, Assistant is informed that the matter is under 

consideration vjith the Administration.

S d /-  S.R . MISRA 
Sr. Scientist and Head of Office.

Shri Mahesh Prasad, 
Assistant, 

through PCC.(S)
I . I . S . R . , Lucknow.



/
In the Hon'ble Central Adrainistratiye Tribunal,Allahabad

. ■ /
Lucknow Bench Luci<noV.

■ . I . , .

Application Registration No; 202 of 198h'l^)

Mahesh Prasad Applicant

O '

Vs.

Secretary ICAR & Others opp.Parties.

^ N E ^ ^ ^ N 0 ._ 2 _

INDIAN INSTITUTE OP SUGARCANE RESEARCH: LUCKNOw-2 

No.lO~ll/55-Estt.P v o l .IIl )  Dated;March, 1 4 ,1 9 8 8 .,

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

With reference to his request/reminder dated

18 .2 .88  regarding his prom^Jtion to the post of SixgK±Kl£EHM 

superintendent at this Institute, Shri Mahesh Prasad, 

Assistant is informed that the matter is under consideration 

with the competent authority,

sd/-

Senior Administrative Officer 
Indian institute of sugarcane 

Research/ Lucknov?.

Shri Mahesh Prasad,
Assistant, 
through P .C .(S )#
IISR, Lucknow.
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In the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal,Mlahabad

Lucknow Bench Luclcnov/.

■>

Application Registration No. 202 of I988j[j--J

Mahesh Prasad Applicant

versus

secretary# I .C . A. R.
and others Opp.Parties.

Annexure No*3

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SUGARCANE RESEARCH:LUCKNOW-2 

No.lO-ll/55~Estt.(Vol.III) DatedjMay, 6,1988*

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

With reference to his request dated 14.4.1988 

permission to meet Secretary,I.C .A .R . regarding his 

promotion to the post of superintendent, Shri Mahesh 

Prasad, Assistant is informed that Director,I. 1 . 5 .R. 

has considered his request and permission to meet 

secretary ,I.e .A .R . is refused due to insufficiency of 

reasons.Further he is advised to put up his grievances - 

to the Director,

sd/-A.K. Chaturvedi#
Sr. Administrative Officer

Shri Mahesh prasad •
. Assist'^nt., • 
tjrough P .c .(S )
1 .1 . S. R ., Lucknow.



in the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal ^Allahabad

Lucioiow Bench Lucknoxv,

Applicat-i.on Registration No, 202 of 1988^^^

Mahesh Prasad Applicant

r><-

■T-

versus

Secretary ICAR & Others

Annexure No. 4

To,

0pp.parties.

The secretary/

Indian Council of Agricultural Research/

Krishi Bhawan/

•New Delhi-110001.

subject: Appointment to the vacant posts of

superintendent at the I . I .S .R . ,  Ducknow®

Sir> ■ . .

Most respectfully I beg to s’utanit the following few 

linies for kind consideration of the ICAR;-

1.: That two posts of Superintendent in the Office of 

the Director/ Indian Institute of sugarcane Research/ 

Lucknow are lying vacant for considerable long time.
*

2. That I submitted an application to the Director^

IISR/ Lucknow on 14.10.1987 requesting him to initiate' 

necessary action for appointing suitable persons to the 

vacant posts.

3 . That no reply was received from him/ nor was

any action to ,fill  up the vacant posts taken by him

till 7 .1 .1988 .

4. That on 7 .1 .88  I sui^itted a representation

addressed to the secretary/ ICAR, New Delhi/through
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proper channel# requesting the ICAR t o ‘issue necessary 

instructions to t he Dirdctor,IISR# Lucknow for filling 

up the two vacant posts of Superintendent without further dHist 

delay*

5« That my aforesaid representation was withheld and 

instead -of forwarding it to the Secretary, ICAR New Delhi 

the Director, IISR, Lucknow informed me under his Memo No,P- 

10-ll/55-Estt.(vol| I I I ) ,  dated 30 .1 .88  that the matter of 

my promotion to the post of superintendent vjas under 

consideration with the Administration-

V

That I sutroitted another application on 18 ,2 .88 

requesting the Director, IISR,Lucknow to t ^ e  up the matter 

on priority basis. In reply the-re to the Director ,I IS R  , 

Lucknow again informed me under his Memo No.-F-l0-11/ 

55-Estt.(Vol-III) dated 14 .3 .88  that the matter was «inder 

consideration with the competent authority#

7 . That after vjaiting for a^month, I submitted

another application to t he Director, IISR, Lucknow 

requesting him to grant me necessary permissionfor-meeting 

the secretary, ICAR ,New Delhi for ex laining my case ,

to him . I also~mentioned in that application that if no 

f^ply is received from him till 24 .4 .88  , it will be 

presumed that His Honour has no objection to my meeting the 

secretary lCAR,Nev; Delhi, incidantally, no reply , 

whatsoever has been ipeceived frcsn the Director till today,
r ■■ '

nor has any action been initiated tovjards making appointment 

to the vacant posts of superintendent. 7-5.ccordingIy I venture 

to sutsnit this representation to the ICAR direct.

8 . That, sir, I have completed 33 years of service
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in this Department^ outof which about 11 years as an

Assistant in the revised scale of Rs, 1400-2300, jufit ^below

the post of superintendent . i shall be attaining the age 
t

®a.|S^#S«ty«HĴ S]̂ «::>lE îKriHfesH3asHtoc>cxxxxxxx,xxxxxx 

of superannuation after 14 months.

/ 9. That being confident that my work and conduct has 

been satisfactory all along , I look forward for promotion 

to the next higher post of superintendent which is natural 

for any employee.

10. That I also invited the attention of the Director IISR 

Lucknow to the mandates and instructions issued by the

ICAR in their letter No. 4-7/85~Sstt.V, dat^d 8 ,10 .85  

No. P.No.6(3'3)/87-WS, dated 27 .7 .87  and No.4(40)/85-SE-III 

dated 7 .8 .87  and requested him to initiate action in appreciat 

-on and honour thereof, for filling up the vacant posts 

of Superintendent specially when only 13 months have 

remained in my retirement and the nature and volume of
J

.. work in the Department fully justifies appoiintment^ but 

unfortunately no heed has been paid by the Director, IISR 

Lucknow so far, v/hich is injurious to the future interest 

of. an employee, like me.

11. That to a layman it appears that the matter of 

appointment is being procrastinated deliberately and 

there is no intention to consider the promotion of 

eligible employees. It also appears that the matter would 

remain shelved till I.retire from the ser&ices.

12. That alongwith my eligibility for promotion to the 

post of superintendent there is a scheduled Caste employee . 

in this ®ery Institute who is due for promotion in the 

post of superintendent, surprisingly, the case of Scheduled 

Caste candidate is also being ignored, which is in
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flagrant violation of the Constitutional propriety and the 

specific orders of the Government issued from tin^ to time.

13, That the D .P .C . has not been convened for pretty ' 

long time for selecting suitable candidates for promotion to 

vacant posts which is a Must as laid down in appendex 29 para 

. Ill  of the C .S .R . Volume II  Part I ,

/

Wherefore in th^ contest of the foregoing 

suh-nissions/ I pray for the intervention of the ICAR and for 

Issuing necessary orders directing the authorities of the 

 ̂ Indian institute of sugarcane Research, Lucknow in the 

^  interest of the welbeing of the employees to take necessary

, . action for filling up the two posts of superintendent lying

vacant for considerable long time. I may also submit that if  

necessary I may be permitted to explain my case to your 

honour personally in the 2nd week of May 1988,

I .shall be extremely grateful for suitable orders in 

tte case#

Thanking you sir.

Dated: 30 .4 .88  Yours faithfully,

- sd/-Mahesh Prasad^Assistant
■ Indian Institute of sugarcane Research^
' ' Lucknow.
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In the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal^Mlahabad

Lucknow Bench Lucknow.

tt

Application Registration No, 202 of 1988^7^ 

Mahesh Prasad Applicant

A Versus

Secretary^ ICJkR & others 0pp.Parties.

Anne^re^No^_5_

Daya shariker Chaube
Advocate Khurshsd Bacfn Gate

High Court & service Tribunal Lucknow

'Ref. MP/83 Dated; 5 .10 .1988 .

To^

The Secretary,,

Indian Councial lagf Agricultural#

Research# Krishi Bhawan^

New-Delhi-110001.

Dear sir> ' " .

under instructions of my client# Shri Mahesh 

Prasad# aged about 57 years# s/o Late Shri Sheo Narain Lai 

Srivastava# resident of 21# Kashidera Rakabganj# Lucknow 

18#employed in the office of the Director# Indian institute 

of sugarcane Research# Lucknow and holding the post of 

Assistant in the scale of Rs. 1400^2300. I  give you notice 

as under:-

1, That my client was employed in the office of 

Director# I I S R # Lucknow on the post of Jr.Clerk in the 

scale of Rs. 55-130 in the year# 1955.

'2. That my client was promoted .to higher posts by 

virtue of his good record of service and at present he is 

occupying the post of Assistant in the scale of
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n :

/-
"f-

1400-2300 since August 1977.

3,' That durAgg the year, 1987, two posts of Superintendents 

in the scale of Rs. 1640-2900 fell vacant in the office: 

of Director, IISR,Lucknow , My client, on the basis of 

Seniority coupled with satisfactory record of Service# was 

a claimant for promotion to one of these posts.

4e That the Director , IISR in order to promote an 

employee of the Directorate of his own choice, already 

working on the post of Supdt, to the higher post of A .A .O . 

approached the ICAR in July 1987 for creation of a post 

of A .A .O . by surrendering the tvre> pacant post of Supdts*

The proposal of tl^ Director was turned dovjn by the ICAR 

stating that tia.8 will adversely effect the career 

prospects 6f lower categories of staff«

5e That in Augast 1987 the ICAR issued instru.ction to

the Director, IISR to make‘necessary efforts to f il l  up 

the existing one vacant post of A.A.O* and two vacant posts 

of Supdts. vide their letter No.4-40/B5-EEeIII dated 

7 .8 .1987 .
/

6e Tjiat my client submitted an application to the

D i r e c t o r ,IISR,Lucknow on 14 .10.87 reqtiesting him to 

initiate necessary action for appointing suitable persons 

the two vacant posts of supdts.

7 . That having failed to receive any reply from the

Director, IISR my client submitted an application to the 

secretary, ICAR tHrough proper channel on 7 .1 .S8  req-aesting 

him.to issue necessary instractions to the- Director,. IISR 

for filling  up the posts.

8„ That the application submitted to the secretary/
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ICAR was withheld by the Director^ IiSR'and a reply was given 

to my client that the matter of his promotion is under 

consideration lyiththe Administration under his letter No.F- 

10- ll/55- Estt.(Vol.IIl), dated 3 .1 .8 8 .

9 . That since then no action appears to have been taken 

by the Director, IISR for filling  up the posts despite 

representations made by my client on 14.10^87.;, 1 8 .2 ,88 ,

14 .4 .88 , 30 .4 .8 8 , 14 .6 .38  and a telegram to the secretary,

ICAR on 23 .8 .88* The lasy three representations were addtess- 

ed to the ICAR.

\

10. That the Director, IISR is hatching ill will, against 

my client and is not takijg any action for filling  up the 

posts with a malafide and prejudicial intention just to harm 

& harass my client,

11. That my client has rendered about 33 Yrs« of 

Service in the Deptt, and the period of his attaining the 

age of superannuation is very short viz* only eitht months.

12« That though the natuire and volume of work in t)^ 

office oft he Director, IISR warrants provision of additional 

hands, the Director has publicly uttered that no promotiogi 

will be made till he retires from service.

13, ' That the Director has been issuing unnecessary and 

uncalled for warnings to my client on baseless and frivolous

grounds just in order to spcil his record and harass him.

/
14. That the DPC has not been convened for pretty long

time for selecting suitable candidates for promotion to vacanl* 

posts , which is a must as laid down in appendix 29 para 3 of 

the CSR Vol, I I  Part«I.

15o That the service record o£ my client has all along 

been satisfactory anfl on that basis oouplea with seniority

±k
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it is netural for him to look forward for promotion to ths 

next higher post o f superinfiendent,

16'. That the Director IISR is annoyed with my client 

for the simple reason that he happens to be a member of the

* Joint Staff Counsil and has submitted representations for

/ •

-his promotion.

I-flhierefore, in the context of the aforesaid fact^ and 

circumkances, I give you this legal notice for promoting my 

client to the post of Supdt. v :.e ,f, the date the vacancy was 

available and his promotion became due, within 15 days from 

the date of receipt of this notic?/ failing which my client w 

will be left with no option except to seek legal remedy by 

filing a petition in the court of lav; at your risk and cost.

Dated; 5 .1 0 .8 8 . Yours faithfully,

sd/-D.S. CHAUBS 
/©VOCATE.
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In the Hon'ble Central•Administrative Tribunal^Allahabad 

" Lucknovj Bench Lucknov/.

Application Registration No. 202 of ISSQJ^LJ ,

Mahesh prasad Applicant

versus

sec2̂ 31ary,ICAR & Others ' 0pp.Parties.

A n n e x u r e _ N o ,_ 6

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH 

KRISHI BHAWAN, MEW DELHI.
I •

No. 4(40)/85-EE-III Dated the 7 /8 /8 7 .

To,

The Director,

Indian Institure of Sugarcane feesearch#

Lucknov;-2 26002 •

SUBillSR/Lucknow-3n?I Plan-Sanction for Strengthening 

of IISR, Lucknow -Regarding.

Sir^

With reference to your letter No.l-30/84-Adm. I 

dated 15 .7 .87  on the above subject, I am to say that it 

has been decided not accept the proposal to create one 

post of A .A .G . in lieu of two vacant posts of superinten­

dent , as this will adversly §ffect the oaraer prospects 

of l o w e r .categories of staff and Ministry of Finance has 

already turned down the same. You are however/ advised to 

make necessary efforts to fill  up the existing one vacant
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post of A .A .d . and 2 vacant posts of Superintendents 

which^ will meet your requirements.

Yours faithfully^

sd/ -

( M .G .A . MAIR)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (FINANCE)

TRUE COPY.
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In the Hon’ble Central ,-dministrative Tribunal,Allahabad 

Lucl'cnow Bench Lucknov/.

Application Registration No. 202 of 1988.

Mahesh Prasad Applicant

A Versus

Secetary#I.C.A.R. 
and others

AMNEXURE NOi 7

0pp.Parties.

INDIAN COUNCIL OP AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH 
KRISHI BHAWAN^New Delhi-110001.

No. P.4-40/8 5-EE.III Dated: 9 .6 .1988,

7

To,
I

The Director,

Indian Institute of Sugarcane Research/

Lucknow*

SUBJECT: SANCTION FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICER (CAiSH & AUDIT) AT I . I .S .R .  ,LUCKI^OVJ.

Sir,

With reference to your letter No.F.2-3-/76 -Adijuie-I 

dated 27 .5 .1988 on the above subject and to say that the 

institute was advised vi.. e this office letter of even 

number dated 7 .8 .1987 to make necessary efforts to fill_up 

the existing one vacant post of Assistant Administrative 

Officer and two vacant posts of SU],:;erintendents which 

would for met their requirement, it appears that the 

Institute has not filled up the vacant posts so far.



-2-

Since one post o f  Assistant Administrative Officer and

2 posts of superintendents are already vacant at the 

institute, the proposal for creation more post of 

Assistant Administrative Officer is not found justified , 

You are therefore ^again requested to make necessary 

efforts to fill up the vacant posts of Assistant 

X  Administrative officer and 2 posts of superintendents

which will meet your requirement and also furnish reasons 

for keeping the posts vacant for a such long time.

Yours faithfully#

S d /-  (P.P.JOHAR)
Ulk)ER SECHETARY.

I
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in the Hon’ ble Central Administrative Tribunal,Allahabad

Lucknov/ Bench Lucknow'.

Application Registration No. 202 of 1 9 8 8 ^ ^

Mahesh Pras.ad Applicant.

Versus

secretary/I.e .A .R . & Others 0pp.Parties.

^nexu^_^No^__8_

■ ’ . CONFIDENTIAL

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURWb RESEAROi

, KRISHI BHJvWAKf: NEW DELHI-llOOOl.

No.: 4-7/85-iistt.V Dated the 8th October, 1985.

To#

All the Directors/Project Directors of the ICAR 

Research institutes.

SUB: Harrasament of CJSC & IJC members-regarding.

■ Sir, • •

.'V-
"7 As you are av;are the Joint Staff Councils are

working in each institute as provided in the Joint 

Consiiltative Machinery of the Indian Council of Agricultural 

Research. In the meeting of the Central Joint Staff Council 

held at National Academy Agricultural Research Management 

Hyderabad on 10th and 11th December^ I984 ,it  v;as pointed 

out by the Seci?etary (staff side),Central Joint Staff 

Council that the members of the staff side of the Institute 

Joint Staff Council are harrassed and victimised by the 

Directors concerned. Some instances v;ere also cited 

by some of the members and the Secretary (staff side) 

of the Central Joint staff Council. The Chaiman,
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therefore/ desired that the Directors o£’ the institutes 

may be requested not to harrass and victimise the members 

of the institutes Joint staff Council as they represent 

the various interests in the institute on the Joint Staff 

Council-

The receipt of the letter may please be acknowledged.

Yours faithfully,

sd/-Kishori Lai 
Addl. secretary (A)

Copy to shri I . S. Harith,secretary (staff side)

Central Joint Staff Council, Indian agriculture Research

institute. New Delhi-110 012.

2, p e r l l l /lV , sections, ICAR.

3 . All EE Sections, ICAR,
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In the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal , Allahabad

Lucknow Bench Lucknow.

Application Registration No, 202.of 1 9 8 8 ^ ^

Mahesh Prasad Appliccint,

Versus

Secretary/ICAR & Others 0pp.Parties#

Annexure No, 9

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SUGARCANE RESEARCH LUCKNOW.

No.2-27/78-Adm.-I Dated; October: 10,1988,

"V''

To^

All the Directors of Research institutes/

Project & Regional Stations/Sub-Stations under 

the Indian Council of Agricultural Research.

SUBJECT: RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF SUPERI-TEKDENT 

(RESERVED FOR ST.®.IN THE PAY SCALE OF 

Rs* 1640-2900 on DEPUTATION BASIiS AT IISR.

3Sir,

One post of Superintendent (Reserved for ST> in 

the pay scale of Rs, 1640-2600-EB-75-2900 to be filled 

up on deputation basis at this Institute®

It is , therefore/ requested that the Jibove vacancy 

may be circulated amongst the employees of your 

Institute holding the post of Assistant in the grade 

of Rs. 1400-2300 with five years of Service in the grade. 

The particulars of eligible candidates, who are willing 

to be considered for the above vacancy and can be 

spared immediately in the event of selection/ may kindly 

be fonvarded in the enclosed proforma alongwith their
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upto-date C.C*R. Dossiers so as to reach this institute 

within 30 days form the date of issue of this circular*

While forwarding the application a certificate to 

the'effect that no vigilance/disci^?dinary case is pending/ 

contemplated against the candidate, may also kindly be 

furnished.

Yours faithfully, 

sd/-

SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER.
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In the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal , Allahabad

Lucknow Bench Lucknow.

Application Registration No. 202 of 1988(L^ 

Mahesh Prasad Applicant

versus

secretary^ I .e .A .  R.
and others, . ' ' Opp,Parties;

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH 

KRiSKI__B|mWAN?NEW_DELH^^

No, F .10(4)/78- Estt,V  Dated:the l5th November,1978,

CIRCULAR.-

TOj?

All the Directors of the 
Institutes.

SUBJECT: PERMAI>IENT ABSORPTION OF STAFF TAI-CEN ON DEP'OTATION
FROM CENTRAL /STATE GOVERNIC;NT OFFICES INSTRUCTIONS 
RE'Si'vPvDING.

Sir,

Some staff members have drawn the attention of 

the Council to the permanent absorption of staff/taken 

on deputation from Central/State Government Offices and 

other organisations/ to the detriment of tte institutes 

employees. This has been considered in detail and it has 

been decided that, whereas it.may not be possible to 

close the doors permanently against taking persons frcan 

outside, such borrowing may be limited to selected 

fields, where persons of the'right calibre and experience
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are not available within the Council and its Institutes. 

Even in these- fields the borrov;ing should be limited

to such period as is necessary to train out own staff to
/

man the posts. Haphaza^rd absorption of staff from outside 

on permanent basis should be avoided.

I
Yours faithfully,

sd/-

(S .S . DHANOAj 
SECRETARY,I.e.A.R.
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y^riL^a/uLNo  / /

COl̂ FIDS'-riAL

ppiM_INSTITUTE OF iiaGARCAlJE RESEARCH : liJCaiOW - 2 

Wo, Adm,l/g7/CR,A<iv. Dated : DecombarĈ  ,198S.

N O T E

Sub Conanunication o: Adverse Remarks,

The followiiig ol. nervations have'beei.i made in'the Amiual Assess-, 
ment Report of Shri I'lal esla Prasad, Assistar.t for the year ojiding 1987.

Is the Reviewing Ofiicer satisfied 
' \ that the Reporting Cfficer has made 

higher report with cue care and 
attention and after taking into 
account all the reLivant material ?

(2) Do you agree with ti e assessment 
\ of the officer givei by the Rep-

I . 

1 : orbing Officer ?

( 3 )

( 4 )

•h- T '

General remarks wit ri specific 
comments about the general remarks 
given by the Reporl ing Officer 

• and remarks about 1 fc.e meritorious 
work of the officer including the 
grading ?

Has tlie officer an.;, special 
characteristics, arc/or any abilities, 
which would justif;; his/her sel- 
ectioirfor ^ecial .- .ssignment or/ 
out of■ turn promotr .cn ? if so, 
specify ?

l-.o. The maA, at best, 
is an average worker,
i.f and when he works.

Lo, Sliri Mahesh Prasad 
has been knovm to the under­
signed for the past 30 years 

-of which the last 20 was 
under his adm. control.

Shri Mahesh Prasad, had 
he shovm any initiative 
or or̂ i'tmising capacity or 
hard work we would have reco­
mmended his promotion, Shri 
I' rasad never gave any oppor­
tunity of it at any time.

Should he come on time atleast 
one good point may be in his 
favour. We do not thinlc that 
he is a case fit for promotion 
or even advance increment, 
wl-dch if given will deleter- 
iously affect morsle of 
good workers.

In view of above, £!hri Mahesh Prasad, Assistant is hereby 
'informed about his abovv; mentioned shortcomimgs. Representations, if 

\ any, may be submitted w thin one month.

i This is being i:;£ued with the approv̂ i.̂  of the Director, IISR.

^̂ ahesh Prasad 
Assistant,
through P.O.(S), I.I.S..R., Lucknow.

Sr.Administrative Officer

Ccpy to C.R. Fodder of Siri Mahesh Prasad, Assistant, 
Project Coordinating CtiH, I.I.S.R., Luclmow.

If|c4
Sr. Administrative Off ice r
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TO^

The Senior Administrative Ofi:.i-cer̂  
IISR# Lucknow.

Subject} ConnTiunic.ation of A d v e r s e  Rernarkso 

•[^ough Proper Channel 

Sir,

I am in receipt of your Note No. Admn* 

l/87/CRoAdVo dated 9*12*88 ( received by me on 

14.12.1988) communicating the Adverse Remarks 

alleged to have been awarded to me for tiie year 

ending 1987•

In this connection I would most respect­

fully request :

i) , . that the conplete entry, which has not

been communicated/ .may kindly be 

communicated. In tne matter of an 

adverse entry 'it  is customary arid:, 

covered by conventions and rules that 

the whole entry is c'ommunicated. The 

remarks of the Reporting Officer may 

be furnished to me.

ii) It is not clear from your Noto under 

reference as toUfno has given the adverse

■ ' remarks after reviewing the'observations

Y ' of the Reporting Officer, If the review-

ing remarks have been given by the 

Hon'ble Director, lii's name as a rule, 

should be mentioned at the end o.: the 

entry in token of his having given and 

signed the remarks along with th= da-te«

ii.i) The date when the Reviewing' Officer

recorded his observations on the report '

• of the Reporting Officer may kindly

be' intimated. ,

iv) I have been graded as an average worker,

not fit  for promotion. Average worker 

is not an adverse remark ‘Not being fit 

for promotion’ is ah observation about
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promotion, what are the e>pression in the 

Note under reference conveying adverse remarks 

about rnir work and character during the year 

. under reference. The e:<pression constitutes 

only o;5inion of the Reviewing Officer and nothing 

advers 2 about my work ^  conduct.

I ahall^my representation on receipt 

of tlie complete entry and a reply to the aforesaid 

points,

I shall be grateful for an early reply.

Thanking you#

s ,faitli Eully,

3h. Prasad) 
Assistant 

Project coordination Unit,IlSR, 
Lucknov'̂ .

Dated: I7th December, 1988

I
t f

I :
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mt-LxjAAJl NO. /3

MDIAN IWSTIYtlTg OF VJG/.RCAWI? f^ESE/RCH s LUCKH0Vj»a260Qg. 

No,jP.2-27/78-Adm. I Dated: December 15, 1986

iPFFICE OHt'CT

On the recoino >:adfltion8 of Ute Dapai'tmental Promotion Coracittoe 

the Director, USE :bs3 been pleased to approve the proi/.otions of tho 

following personnels on the posts nentioiied against iJjem with effect 

from 2nd December, 1968, in the Administratlv® establishment of thie 

Institute• f
u-:l

Sr. No. Name Pre&snt post

a -

ProiTioted to the 

|>ost_^____ ______

Shri S.C*Moh3y 
(Scheduled cat-te)»

Shri Nagendi a Hath

y

§:i' ' f

'  I

Assistant Su ĵerintondent
(R a. UOO-2300) (R s . 16^0-2900)

against the vacant 
post for S.Ti ^

JlMifitant SiQjerintandent
(Rs. I4DO-O23OO) (Re. 1640-2900)

against the vacant 
poflt Uor unreserved,

Th« above pn;irotion8 are purely on provisional baais and shall 

be governed by the relevant rules.

The above personeeis will be on probation for a wjriod of two 

years and areliabl<; to be reverted to thoir lower postsi in the at 

event of their uni atisfactory work and conduct durin{r whe period of 

probation. Their inteivse seniority will bo governed in accordance 
with the rules on tk® subject. Probation poriod is axtmdable ae per 

rulas. Their pay l i i i  will be fixed Irj accordance with the rulea on 

the subject*

sd/-A.K .Oviturvedi,
15-12.1988*

1. Shri S,C.MolMy, Assistant,through Siipdt., Adm. II  S<3<:tion, 
IISR, Lucknow.

2 . Shri Kagendra /*88i8tant -do- 
3» Service Books o’“ above pereonnola»

; A. Personal files (,tf above peraonneloo
5. Accounts Officer', IISR
6 . Supdt., Ada. II, lE R .

\
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in the Hon‘ble Central 'Administrative Tribunal .Allahabad

Lueknow Bench Luekno^'/.

Application Registration No. 2020f 1988 

Mahesh Prasad Applicant

' --J '
' Versus

( The secretary ,I.e .A .R . Parties
New Delhi & Others. Cpp.Parti

^JNEOTRE_Nq*^14

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH 

KRISHI'BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110001.

NO. F . l - ’ l / 8 6 - P e r . I V  D a t e d r D e c e m b e r :  7 , 1 9 8 8 .

To, ' ,

The Director of all Research institutes.

sUBJF:cT; d . p . C s . -Promotion from the date, of occurrence 

of vacancies and consideration of C.Rs. for 

the period prior to the vacancies-instructions

regarding. ^

sir.

Please refer to the DO. letter of even number dated 

30.1.1986 and 7 .5 .1987 of the D ,G . , I .C .A .R . to the
i

institutes regarding preparation of a phased programme to 

convene the meetings of the Departmental Promotion 

Committees/selection Committees in advance feo that instances,^ 

of delay in promotion, confirmation etc. are kept to the

barest minimum if the same cannot be eliminated alongwith
\

altogether. The above matter was again considered at the 

meeting of Central Joint Staff held at N .D .R .I . ,  Karnal, 

from 30th to 31st. July, 1988 ..aâ it  was^ agre_ed that the 

staff in the administrative control should be promoted
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right on the date of occurrence of vacancies and to 

achieve this timely action to fill up such position should 

be taken well in advance. ‘

2, The question as: to the jperiod for which the 

C.Rs. should be taken into account by the D .P .C , for 

consicfering the cases of promotions was also discussed in 

the Central Joint staff council in its meeting held at 

Karnal in July, 1988 and it v̂ as agreed that in the cases

of promotions, the C.Rs of the eligible officials upto the 

year ending prior to the occurrence of vacancies should be 

considered and taken into account. ■ ■

3, With a view to implement the above decisions# it is 

suggested that the programme for holding the meetings

of D .P .Cs./selection committees of the Institutes may be 

drawn in the .beginning of the year and the meetings convened- 

sufficiently in advance of the occurrence of vacancies 

to ensure that the officials recommended for promotion 

join their duties on the date of occurrence of Vacancies.

Yours faithfully^

sd/-G.C. Srivastava 

secretary, I .C . A. R.
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IN THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADXiIN I STRATI VE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAD 

LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW 

INRE -

Application Registration No. 202 of 1988

Mahesh Prasad aged about 57 years 

S/0 Shive Narain Lai Sriwatawa 

R/0 21, Kashi Dera# Lucknow

Applicant

Versus

1- The Secretary, Indian Council of Afril*

Research, Krishi Bhawan

New Delhi-

2- Director, Indian Institute of Sugercane Research, 

P .0« 0ilkusha, Rae Bareli Road,

Lucknow.

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY

 ̂ 'i ' The ojection /  Reply to the paras incorporated
' C(McLC4>CMl[€f

by the amendment application dated 22 .12 . 1988 could not 

be filed within time inadvertantly . T h e  same is being 

(  filed herewith. It  may kindly be t ^ e n  on r^kx>rd and

delay in filing the same may kindly be condoned.

. _ j Advocate
Lucknow Dated

Counsel for Oppo. Parties
17-5-^1989

. r
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s  IN THE HON'BLE GEiMTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TEIBUIUL ALLAHABAD

LUGMOWBENCH LUGMOW

In rej

APPLICATION REGISTRATION NO 2Q2 of 1988

Mahesh Prasad aged about 57 years, son of 

Sri Shiv Narain Lai Srivastava, R/0 21 , 

Kashi Dera, Lucknow

........  Applicant

Versus

1 . The Secretary, Indian Council of 

Agril* Research, Krishi Bhawan 

New Delhi

2, Director,

Indian Institute of Sugarcane Research,' 

P .O . Dilkusha, Rae Bareli Road, Lucknow-2

,0pp.parties

OBJECTIONS/REPLY to/amendment application 

dated 22.12.1988 filed in Central Administrative 

Tribunal by Sri Mahesh Prasad. Assistant. IISR 

Lucknow...

1 . That the allegations made in the first para of the 

application which has not been numbered only this 

much is admitted that an adverse entry for the year 

ending 1987 was communicated to the applicant: vide 

note no. Adm. 1/87/CR.Adv. dated 9*1 2 .88.' It  is also 

admitted that the promotion order of his Juniors was

of Sugarcane;

itWQK n o w
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issued vide order dated 1 5 . 1 2 . 8 8  but it is denied 

that the opposite party no 2 had issued the said orders 

with any malafide intention. The allegation that the 

opposite party in doing so acted with malafide intention 

or withholding the promotion of the applicant is

' A
entirely false and denied. It is nothing but an effort 

on the part of the applicant to defame the opposite

party no 2.

It  is further stated that the promotion of the Jimiors' 

was made after the Departmental Promotion Committee

which met on 2 .12 ,88  considered the eligible candidates 

in the zone of promotion for promotion against the

vacant posts of office Superintendents - one meant for 

unreserved candidate and the other for Schediiled Tribe.

r

The candidature of applicant was also considered 

alongwith other eligible candidates as per guidelines

issued by the ICAR from time to time and accordingly 

Departmental Promotion Committee recommended 

promotion of another Assistant on the post of 

Superintendent meant for unreserved candidate,

2, That in reply to para marked 1 & 2 in the application 

it is stated that if  the Tribimal so directs 

Sri Nagendra Nath may be impleaded as opposite party 

no It is hovrever stated that the applicant has no

-

right to implead Sri IJagendra rJath wh0 has been pr^fioted
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on the recosiiflendations of the Departiaeiital Promotioa 

Committee, It is further stated that if  the applicant 

is aggrieved against the said selection made by 

Departmental Promotion Committee he should first 

approach to Departmental Authorities and not rush 

to the Tribunal without exhausting the departmental

remedies!,

y

3. That the averments made by the applicant in his 

proposed addition against item no 3 as sub para 5 

are not correct and hence the same are denied. The 

contention of applicant that the promotion of opp 

party no 3 i .e . Sri lagendra lath Assistant IISR 

Lucknow has been made on the post of Supdt by the opp» 

party no 2 vide his order dated 15.12.88 by ignoring 

the claim of the applicant who is senior to him is not 

correct. The opp party no 3 who was promoted vide 

office order issued under no 2-27/78-.Adm, I dated

15,12,88 after he was duly selected by the Departmental 

Promotion Committee which also considered the case of

the applicant. The claim of the applicant was not at 

all ignored. His case was duly considered by the DPC 

alongwith other eligible csjididates for making promotion 

on the basis of selection against the vacant post of 

Supdt meant for unreserved candidate. The D .P .C . 

constituted as per instructions issued by the ICAE

I

!«»•»: <* SiissrcM# R »*«A
fc O O l iS S O ® .

-V.m-
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promoted opp party no 3 after taking into consideration 

the relevant records of all eligible Assistants 

including the applicant,

4, That in reply to para marked 18 in the amendment 

application the contents of the applicant given in the 

proposed added para no 18 are misleading. The COR

j
remarks were communicated to Sri Mahesh Prasad as a 

routine official matter and it has no reference with 

the filing of an application at G.A.T.

5, That the averments made by the applicant in para marked

19 are not admitted. The adverse remarks mentioned in 

his annual character roll for the period ending 1987 

were communicated to him in accordance with the

I

instructions issued in this connection. The applicant 

is not supposed to and has no right to know the identity 

of the officer who has made adverse remarks in his 

character roll. However, the application submitted by 

the applicant dated 17.12.88 is under process and he
•i

I will be replied in due coursee

I

■6, That the averments made by the applicant in para marked
i
!

20 are not admitted. The D .P .O . has considered the

1

i relevant docioments while considering the promotion case
1

I on the basis of selection and has not overlooked his

i
‘ case merely on the basis of only one GOR for the period

ending 1987 the adverse comraents recorded therein were 

communicated to the applicant* '

o f  S « « 6r «6n o  R e £ « a ? s 4

I, o c K a  W .
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7* That the contention of the applicant in para marked

21 is not admitted and is misleading to the extent that 

the D .P .C , met on 2.12,88 and promotion orders were 

issued vide office order dated 15.12,88

8. That in reply to para marked 22 it is stated that the 

instructions issued by the Secretary, lOAH vide circular 

no 1-1/86-Per,I'V, dated 7 ,12 ,88  and enclosed by the 

applicajit as Annexure 14 to his application are being 

the practised in toto. The reason for arranging the

at belated stage has already been elaborated in
* f

; counter affidavit submitted on 18.2.89 hy the opp.party

no 2 in Central Administrative Tribunal,Lucknow Bench 

Lucknow,

The D,BG considered the OCR’ s of the eligible officials 

upto the year ending prior to the occurrence of the 

vacancy and accordingly made its recommendations. The 

contention of the plaintiff that the entries of the 

applicant upto the year ending prior to occurrence of 

the vacancy viz year ending 1986 are commendatory and 

there is no reason to declare the applicant unsuitable 

for promotion is not admitted, since his OCR are not 

carryigg commendatory remarks. It is further stated 

that the recommendation of the D .P .C , are notopen to 

challenge by the applicant,

9. That the averments made by the applicant in para 

marked 23 of the amendment application are not admitted,. 

The service record of the applicant was not found good

'Sj n K iv o w
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of Supdt on the basis of selection.

*. 6 :

I f

( Kishan Singh )
. . Director 

Indian Institute of Sugaxcane Research,
Lucknow.

fttgSjbls* of Siigsrcone Ratonr-
0  C tC ViF O W

N
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Application Registration No, 

Mahesh Prasad

202 of 1988 (C) 

Applicant

Vs.

TMon of India and otkera 

Hespondenb

A

1, Secretaiy, I.C,A,R., Kiishi Bhavan, 
New Dellii.

2. Director, IISR, Rae Bareli Rsad, 
Lucknow - 226 002,

kll-x^PLIGAEEOM miDER S E g M I  29 0? mmian.kTlVE TRTBBIAL ACT. 1985

The' reply to the gromds subsnitt  ̂ by the applicant for interim

relief, . ■

Para-1: Hie contents of para 1 are not adrnitted as stated, post 

of Office Si:?)dt., •wrrs lying vacant at this Institute - 

One post meant for Scheduled Bribe is vacant w.e.f. 20.5.85 

and the other post to be filled from ^ongst the uireserved 

candidates fell vacant on 1.6.87. Ihe applicant's ^legation 

regarding valful and deliberate inaction on the part of Party 

No. 2 in the matter of filling ugi of two posts of Superintendents 

is wit>ng and is denied,

Ihe correct posLtioa is that as per recruLtment rules 

for the post of Superintendent circxiLated by the Dj-rector(personel) 

I.C.A.R., Kilshi Bhavan, New Ifelhi vide circular No. 8(3)/82- 

Per. Ill, dated 4th October 1983, both the said vacant posts 

are to be 'flll^i by promotion on selection basis, A copy of 

the said circiiLar is enclosed as Annexure A-1.

Since no aaployee of ihe Institute was eligible for 

promotion for the post reserved fox Schedtiled Tribe, which fell '

rnmmr. 1 ,^2/-

ef Sis-Oa(cnnf! Res««rr^

C K  1̂4 0  W
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vacant w,e«f, 20,5*85, it cxjiild not be filled and the applic^t 

cannot daim promotion on the said post. Sie D.P.C. which met on 

18,5.85 promoted only one Assijjtant Shil S. Wfed.ey on the post of 

•Supdt, meant for unreserved candidate.

Regarding tte other post meaJit for ^reserved' candidates it 

was created w.e.f, 1 , 6. 1987.

!Ihe^ two aforesaid posts couLd not be filled up as 

PinancLal Advissr, I.G.A.R.j Mew Delhi v/as approached vide D.O.

Letter dated 12.6.87 for sanctioning one post of Asstt. Admn.Offficer 

against the two vacant posts of Office Si^iintendents. BeLs

proposal, was not accepted by the Deputy Director (RLnance),

I.G.A.R. vide letter No, 4{4^)/85-EE. |II, dated 7th August 1987, 

this will affect the career prospects of Lower category staff,

•R>r filling these posts the meeting of the Departmental 

Promotion Committee was fixed on 24.11,88 but due to administra­

tive reasons it couLd not meet on that date. Another date of ^

D.P.G, was fixed on 2,12,88 by the Director vide his order 

dated 26,11.88 and accordin^y tiiese posts of Office Superinten­

dents have been filled by promoting two Assistants on Selection 

basis vide Office Order issued under Ho, 2-27/78-Adm.I dated 

15*12.88 (Annexure-H),

Para-2  ;!Ihe ■̂m anto  made by the applicant in para 2 are. denied. As 

per details give in para .No, 1 above, the rules and regulations 

prescribed by the IGAi^ have not been violated at any stage and 

thus the question of T.d2 fuL end deliberate infringement of rules 

and regulations does not arlae,

Para-3 :1hat the contents of para 3 of application are not adrditted and
/

it is further stated that the advice and instructions received, 

from the E aR, 1'1‘ew Delhi have not be®i defied,'

**•
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Pa;ca-4 -That the contention of applicant in para Wo. 4 is misleading

and hence denied. In tlus parti cuLar case as maybe seen fzom 

the Annex, 10 of the application, Secretary, I.C.A.R, has not 

stopped the pemaiient absorption of staff taken on depvibation 

altogether, but has' advised that haphazard absorption of staff 

from outside on psimanent basis ^ould be avoided,

A circular has been issued amongst the ICaR Institutes 

vide this offioB circular Wo. 2-27/7^ Adm. dated October 10,1988

fbr recruiteient to the post of ^v?)dt, (reserved for SchediiLed 

Tribe) on deputation basis at IBR, "keeping in view the instructions 

laid down in enclosed ittinexure Wo. 1. (̂ Furthermore applicant does 

not have any claim of pitDinotion on the reserved post meant for S.T^

Para-5 :lhe arguneBtc made in para 5 of the application ar« not denied,

Para-6 •'Biat the -reply to para No. 6 of tiie application is as under*-

(1) The contents of this para are adaitted being factual.

(2) TJiat the contention of fee applicant that toe stands

•second in the seniority list of Assistant's is admitted,

(However, his contention that he is entitled to be appointed

on the basis of seniority against one of the tv-;o vac^it

posts of Supdt. is denied^ As per rules the post of the

Supdt. is to be filled on Selection basis by giving due

regard to the seniority. The Departaental Promotion 

Committee whi.ch met on 2.12.88 duly considered the case 

of the applicant but did not find Itlm suitable for
r-

promotion against the post vacant for un-reserved 

candidates,

(3) Biat the contention of the applicant in para 3 ar3 

adraitted being factual. His representation dated

30.4.88 addressed to the Secretary, I,C,A,R., ¥ew D3llii

I Sj . . .4/“



/

'• is mder. con si deration,

(4.) Ihat the allegation of applicant in para 4 dLVS adniitted,

(5) Uaat the allegation of aviplicant in para 5 are admitted

Hbwever, he was advised to place his grievances before the

Diiector, HSR, Lucloiow.

(6) Ihat the allegation of applicant in para No, 6 are adTiitted. 

However, his representation dated 30,A38 is under consideration 

idth the E ar, New I^lhi.

(7) That the contents of para Ifc. 7 of the application are denied 

fbr want of knowledge. Ebvjever, his assertion that.tte Opposite 

Party Mo. 2 in recent meeting of Joint Staff Council, IISR, 

Luctoow uttered that he. would not mate any promotions for 

further three years is fal^(and is nothing but an attempt, 

on his part to malign the' Opposite Party Mo. 2.}

(8) Hiat the contents of para Mo. 8 of ttie application are denied

fbr want of knowledge as notice ikmexwre 5 enclosed idth ‘ 

application is a legal notice., dated 5.10.88 served on

, Secretary, I,G',A,R., Mew Delhi, is still to be received by 

<̂ oposite Party Mo. 2,

(9 ) i) That the contents of para 9 (i) are denied for want of koowledge

about full details of applicant is spedfic representation

made to EAR, Mew Delhi. Ibwever, contention of applicg^A 

that Opposite Party No. 2 has hatched and is nursing an ill-

will against him is denied and is totally false,

(9)ii) Hiat the csntention of applicant that the Opposite Party Mo. 2

is having a)') ill-^^ill against him is denied, Hovjever,

Shri. Mmna Lai was absorbed at this Institute w,e,f, 1-,12,77



against a substantive p0st of Assistant as per instructions 

received fit>n the Undersecretary, I.G,A»R.; New Delhi vide 

letter Wo. 4-30/77-ffi:. Ill, dated 11th August 1978 (mnexaie 

A“Hl). As Shri. Munna Lai was absolved as per instructions 

of-toe ICAR, New Ifelhi, the hatching of ill-will against 

ap|)licant by tloe Opposite Party No.2 is nothing but flight of

CXwi.
M s imagination^is entirely false,

(9)iii) Uiat the contention of applicant that Opposite Party Ifo. 2 

is nurturing a malafide intention against him since he becaiae

a inember of Joint Staff Council of tlus Bstitute w.e.f, April,

A

1986 is d-so h-is flight of imagination & is entirely false.

(10) That the contention of applicant in para 10 is not admitted. , 

However, proposal for creation of a post of Asstt.Admn.Ofiicer

lieu of two posts of Supdts* was made to IDARin public 

interest in order to improve working of tte Ihstitufce rather 

than with a ill-will to harass the applicant, but t he same
4

was not acceptedo

( 1 1 ) T5iat the contents of para 11 of the apiSlication are denied

as this time Cound.1 was approached by the Iistitute for sanction 

of one post of Asstt.Adran. Officer against tte two vacant posts

> of Technics, and Class IV instead of two posts of Office Supdts.

a s  mentioned in the application, . . .

(12) That the Contents of para 12 of ^-e application ai^ a<initted.

( 13) That the contention of the applicant in para 13 of the 

application are not adaitted. Vacant posts could not be filled 

earlier on administrative grounds. Ha.ever, contention of the 

applicant that he was not granted promotion w.e.f. 1.6.87 only 

because of harassing attitude of the Qoposite Party No. 2 

ag^nst the staff members of Joi|it Staff Gbuncxl is baseless

-

Bireet&f

of Su;3- ''',5n® ResesirK

t . O  C  K  V> C/ W
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I, tiie above named 0i3po4te Party No. 2 do hereby 

verify that the content's of paras 1 to 17 except bractettes 

portion of paras 6 (2) and. 6 (7 ) 'are true to my knô Aedga 

while these of paras 18, bractettes portions of paras 4, 6 

(^) & 6(7) are believed by me to be tri;e. Signed & verified 

tiiis day of Ffebrmry 19^ at my office.

:-7-:

/

Opposite Party No. 2
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and derded. Die applicant was not foimd suitable for 

protnotion by the D.p.C.

(14) lliat the contention of applicant in para No, 14 axe baseless 

and denied. Ihe piomotion of applicant is not related with 

the iecrm.tnient action initiated for the vacant post meant 

for Scheduled M.be candidate*

Sie applicajit’s contention that the Opposite Party 

No. 2 made two refer3nces on 15.7.S7 and 27.5.88 with the 

sole malafide, intention to get a post of i^stt.Adm.Officer 

to benefit a person of liis choice is just flig ît of his

imagination and is false,

(15) Tnat the contention of the applicant in para 15 of application 

is partiall.y admitted to the extent that he is eligible for

consideration for promotion to the post of Supdt. si±>ject to 

the Condition that D.P.C, finds him suitable for promotion on 

the basis of Selection, D.P,G, met on 2,12,1988 considered his 

Candidature but did not find him suitable for pit)fflotion to "tiie 

post of Office Supdt. after considering his service lecords,

(16) Q̂iat the contention of the applicant in para l6 of his applica­

tion are rai^eading and denied, !Dae Departmental Promotion 

Committee \Mch met on 2.12.88 has promoted ^ r i  S.C.Mohey, 

Scheduled Caste Candidate against the vacant post of Scheduled 

Tribe and unreserved candidate against the other unreserved post,

(17) Biat tte contention of applicant in para No. 17 is not admitted.

Uie D.P.C. has met on 2.12.88 and promotion order has been issued. 

Promoted employees have also joined against the two vacanjzJposts.

(18) That the claim petition lacks merit and is liable to be dismissed

with cost.

Opposite Party No, 2

/*-

7/-
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I, tiie above named Opposite Party No. 2 do hereby 

verify that the contents of paras 1 to 17 except bractettes 

portion of paras 4, 6 (2) and 6 (?) are trve to my knoiAedge 

while these of paras 1S, bractettes portions of paras 4, 6 

.( )̂ & 6(7) are believed by me to be trvB, Signed & verified 

■fcis day of 5bbruary 1989 at ray office.

/
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KRiail BHJTÂ .1, Nju; DELHI

No.8(3)/g2-Pgr, H I 

2b
Dated the 4 th Cbtober, 19^3

5he W>̂ otors/Broj-eot Djxeotera of 
earch -nstitutes under Kiffi.

Object: Recruitment Ii.7i .-3 for thp + ^

Administrative Officer (R3w 2 i° 4 ? ' T . ^
under icj^ .  ^nendments ^.Leo t ^  Instii^^

Ref.

Sir.

t e e b , the Cited *ove‘
i?n? Ill, ^ in is t r a t iv e  Officer R̂g 7( S ° u m f  f^P^^^endent (Rs.550.

under

(a) 100^ by promotion

S g P ^ j T ^ T  (Rs. 550uqon̂

under r^i, o

(a) (1)66 2/3^ by promotion.

way of li^nited 
^artnental Cbmpetitive ' 
^in atio n  confiî cd to

Ŝ '̂ ^ographers 
^  î e scale of Rs.425-700 of

.^e concern^Vlhstiiutss, '
having not'less tiian 3 yrars 
frvice in the grade of

^sistant/stenographer a3
on 1 st January of -the yp.r

h'el^'^T ^^^ination is 
, . t, Case, however no’ 

cl^ible departmental candi-
date yalifys In fte c S t

nat^n tiie post may be filled 

^̂ om other
festitutes.

/

2/-.

W ^ & r

stltulft o f  S u Q s r c a n o  R o s e o r c i

L 0  C O W .

■®?
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Ct>.) Failing (a) . abov.c by deputation
of '^sistarits haying ' 5. yc^s
servicc' in;the grade ,in other 
■Institutes,,.'''. ' 7;

>

(b) Failing (a) by deputalfcixjn .
of ^sist^te haying ,5' '  ̂ ■

jv years -s'ervice'-in 'the -grade “
‘ in other Institutes,..... ' '• '

\v;v;i i iil- 'p'-''

(c) -Failing (a) & (b) by
deputation of suitable • 
iissistants in the scale 

. of Rs.425-700 ft'om the 
Stat e Govemmen te Afn ̂ n  

■ • '[fcrritories having 5 ■'
years SGrv,ice';Wfj;the

grade, -icniio

' ^ OlFICgl (RS.70Q-13Q3)

under the Cbmbined Cadre of 4.0.) <,
Existing provision unddr Col.9 Anended provisions under Gol.9
n f -foe Rccm itnent Rules. of ihe Recruitment Rule_s.

(c) Failing (a) & '(b) by ..dĝ utat ion 
of suitable Assistants'in‘the 

scale of Rs.425-700 fronthc 
State Governraents/Jnion Terris 
torics having 5 years servicc in 
iiie grade.

\

' I 1

(a) 60^by promotion,

(b) 40jgby direct recruit- 
mentr Provided ihat:-

i)departnental candidates 
in the grade of Superin-

.._ -tendon t end- ^psistsnt .
Administratiire Officer , . 
possessing the prescribed , 
' qjtlaific ations will be 

eligible to compote with 
outsiders, age relaxation 
in rtb eir casc being up to 
40 years andj

(a)60^ by promotion.

(b)40^by direct recruitment.
Provided ihat:-

i) dcpar-bnental candidates in the 
: grade of Sup cjr in ten dent (Rs.55Cu 

900), Assistant i^ministrative 
Cfficer (Rs.65Cul2CD) and Senior 

, , Stenographer (Rs, 550-900) possess­
ing -the prescribed qualifications 

will be .eligible to compete \dih 
outsiders, age relaxation in 
their case being upto 40 ycaJS 

. andj

ii) iiie'Cciuncil'shall have the ii) 
author ity-tD intcr-change 
officers bn a limited  ̂sc ale 

no t :'cxce eding • five- in 
number between iiiis grade 
of officers and Section 
Officers in tie Council,

•the Cbuncil shall have Ihc 
auihority to inter-change 
officers on a limited scale 
not exceeding five in number 
between this grade of officers 
and Section Officers in the 
Council,

2. A copy each of ihe revised recruitnent ruler’as amended above fcr
■the posts of Sjperintendent and Administrative Officer at the Researdi 
Ihsbitutes under liiG Council are circulated herewith for information/ 

guidance of all concerned,

]h.o receipt of -this letter may kindly be acknowledged.

■Jfciurs faithfully,

. _ ' ' ' '

L

S.P,(.RAI )
^ 06 (Person ncl.l

Ico Iwsllluls o f Suasfcens Rosenrci
TJ C K Ii O W .
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MIEXJRE- I

1. Nane of iJie post.

2. Classification

3. Scale of pay

4. Wiether selection post or 
non-selection post, ■

ige for direct, recru its'

6. EJucationai and oiher

(Jjalifications. prescribed for 
direct recruits.

'A 7. Wieiher age and educational 

Salifications prescribed 
for direct recruits. wiUJ. 
apply in the case of \ ... 
pTomotees, . ' ,

Sjperintendent 

AJriin istrative post 

Rs.550-25-750-EB-3CL900. 

Selection.

, Not applicable 

Not ap'pli;cable

Not applicable

8, Period of probation, if any. 2 years,.

,9. Meiiiod of recruitment

\̂ hetller by direct recruitment 
or by promotion or by 
depu tation/transf eir.

(a) (i) 66 2/3^ by promotion,i 

(ii)

-the scale of 
, Rs ,4.25*700 of -the 

concerned Institutes, 
having not less liian 
3 years service in 
•fee grade of j;0stt/ 
Stehogi'apher ‘

(b)

(c)

33 1/3 ^by v/ay of limited 

Deparbnental Competitive 
Examination confined to 
Assistants and atonbgraphera/ 
as on 1st January of the 
year in vJiich the examina­
tion is held. In case, 
however, no eligible 

depar-bnental candidate 
c?Jalifys in -the examination 
•the post may be fiUed by 
deputation from other 
Institutes,

Fail inĝ  (a). above by
deputation of Assistants 
having 5.years service in 
grade in oiher Institutes.

Failing (a) &(b) by deputation 
of suitable Assistants in "the 
scale of Rs,425-700 from the 
state Governmen-ts/tJnion
Territariss having 5 years 
service in the grade.

'nilicO of ?i(0«rcBn0 Rccrcrf>

ki u idr r«»
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Native Officer 

Mninistrative post.

Rs. 7 0 0 - 4  CX.9Q3„ê _̂ 0-1 100-50-1300.

Selection post.

1 . Nfsne of the. post

.2. dassification 

3» ScsuLe of pay

4. Wieih.er selecti^ post 

, .iaK, .;or non-selectio!)n post. 
-k.

4«for direct recruits ?1 +„ nn
tD 30 years

)

6. - Elu cation al a nd o iher 

■qualifications requ'ired 

for direct recruits.

• v̂-

7 .,Wietii0r sge and educational-,•
.qualifications prescribed ' •' - 
fqr direct recruits will ' '

■ • ' . ^  Case of. promo tees,'

8. P^iod of probation, •
If any,' • •• ; ' ’  ̂  ̂ ' ' ,

9. Vefeod of recruitment 
> liiditpr by direct '

rec2?uitment or by 
.; promotion or by ‘‘ '

depiutation/transfer. ■ ; • ’

Essential i

Graduate of a recognised University 

1^-3 than 50^ marks "  
in iiiial degree examination, preference

r s 'i 's ,.* - .,"

Desirflb1ft«

1 1 ) Admijiistrative w experience.

Not applicable.

promo tees as well 
as direct recruiis,

■. (a) 60^ by promotion

"(b) 40^ by direct recruitoent.
' Provided Ihat:-

; i) departaental candidates in -fce 

grade of aiperintendent-a '
(Rs^50-9Q3)^ ^ i -

nxstrativB Officer (I^.65CL12 C0) 
^  Senior Stenogr^her (Rs.550- 

9%) posse^3i,g 1he prescribed'
„ ^^ificntions will be eligible 
• tD compete with outsiders ..0

Upto 4.0 years and .

l officers on
a limited scale not exceeding
f^e  in number beti.een -this grade

Section Officers
m ih.G Cbuncil,

CV;

I ;
I

*<»3icD ef Ri'trepi"*
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i) Ibr ihe purpose of i;election aU the 

eligible officers will be considered 
ty -tJiG D.P.C, .

ii) A panel of officers suitable for
appointment as /idmini^trative (Tficer 
will be dravm -up by * e  DPC having 
regard to tlie vacancies existing or 
likely to arise in tJie course of 
one year,

iii) 4)PDintnent to vacancies of iidiiiiijî " 
■stative Officers sjiall be in accord­
ance with -the position of tiie Officers 
in the panel.

• • iv) If an officer in the panel declines

tile offer of appointnait aS ^Wmini- 
\ strative Officer in a particular

. , ■ Institute, liiG post shall be offered
. t o  -die next officer in the panel.

\ @v) iln officer declining the post of

' , ■^“ ^■trative Officer/(Sr. A.O./Chief.A.O.)
• .. V on promotion in a particulai’ Institute

•  ̂ , •/ "ot be considered for promotion
 V--,.,- r-.- for -three years frbra the dsd̂ e he

•V  ̂ , V '' ■ , declines the promotion,

vi) Refusal by m officer to accept the

post of A.0. for any reason vhatsoever
• entail, for feiture of his claim

' ^Q'trospective seniority in 1iic
„ l.' , ■ ' . higher^rade iii 1he event of his subsequent

V ^pointment to the higher grade. In
otiier wrds, he will count his seniority 

■ ’ ■ ' • . grade of A.O, only from Hie date
of his actual appointnent to that grade,

vii^Ohe panel of suitable officers drav.n
£ the DPC shall be valid for a

 ̂ ■ period of coe year. from, ihe date it is
. ’ drava, Ihe . life o f  the panel may not

■ be extended.

I—t-

I c 5 tn s t ifu V o  e f  ? '< G s r c f  R p s p e r t V

^ u  r ' ■/.
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IHDIAS IHSril'UTK Of SOQAFCANS mUSCRg WCKS0«-22<002.

Ho*r*2»27/78»ida.i> Oatod t Dte*abert5, I988.

Q£fi08 ommM

to tlM rMoaaoadttlona of tb» Dspartmeata l>n»otioa 

the etr^etoTf 2ISa, hae be»n pleased to ipprot# tbe 

proaotioBS of the foUowlag peroomtels «n the poets aentioiMd 

against then, idth effeet ftro« 2nd December I988, la the 

Adalnlstrstiire estiAlishsmt of thla Sistitute.

■r-

Waaa

1. Shii 5.C* Hohey 
(Scheduled caste)

ilssiBtsnt
0^1400-2300)

. . X  Shri ITagettdra Hath issistant
Ob.1400*2300)

■to tho poat

%>eriateadent 
Otu 1640*2900) 
against the vacant 
poat for 5,T.

Si^erintendent 
Oifl640»2900) 
againsrt the Taeant 
port for unraaerred

Iho abote pzoaotione are pttrely on proTisional baola 

aid ahall be gorremed by the relerant nilea.

fhe ebovo pei^nnela nill be on probation for a period

of tiro yeare and are liable to be retorted to their lower posts

in the event of thd r msatiafeetozy vozk end conduct dozing the

period of probation* their iatei>ae seniority will be govezned

in aeoordanco with ihwt rolea on the aubject, ftobation period la

extendable aa per nOoa. Thoir pegr will be fixed in ecoonlanee with 

the rolea on the aubject*

(A^kJ (^tttrvedi)
Senior Adainiatrativs Officer

filatribtttlflB

1# S^ri SmC, Nohejf Aeaiatant througjh Suf)dt. iUa.1^ IMfV laclcaow, 

«iri Nagendra Jfath, Asaistant -do*

3* SeTVice Bodca of above penormsls 

4* I^wonal filea of above persornala 

5« Accounta Offieer, USH

6. 5^)dt. itdBuZX,

£HT&Giai 
o f  S u C !? ir c » n s  R « s « o r c i

l« II GIC 0 W.
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TELEGRAM ; AGRISEC

S i

(D
T E L E P H O N E ;  382091

iTo TT%f? sreK frf i 

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH K RISHl B H A V A N .  D r . R A J E N D R A  P R A S A D  R O A D ,  N E W  DELHI-I

F.NO.4-30/77-EE, I II  

To

Dated the August, 1978,

Sub:-

Sir ,

The Director,
Indian Institute of Sugarcane Research,
Lucknou*

Permanent absorption of Shri (*lunna Lai, Sr, Accountant 
C*C.A. (Supply), Neu Delhi against the permanent post of 
Assistant in  the ICAR (I*I«!3*R«^ Lucknou)*

I a9 directed to refer to this Council's letter No.
4i30/77-EE*III dated the 15th Ouly, 1978 on the subject mentioned 
above and to forward hereBith a copy of letter No, A/35020/5/77-
Es* II ,  dated the 10th August, 1978 from the Ministry of Supply and
Rehabilitation, Department of Supply, Nirman Bhauan, Neu Delhi 

wherein they have agreed the_permM»ent absorption _qf Shri flunna 

Lai, Senior Accountant of the Office, C .C .A . (Supply) , 'Neu Delhi in 
the services of Indian Council of Agricultural Research (Indian 
Institute of Sugarcane Research, Lucknou) in the ouhlic inf.urpaf.

u ,e «f , 1-12-1977—(FN), Necessary orders to absorb Shri Munna

3Ub3tant£.ye,|m3.t of A_3si^tant_3t_ I, I .b .  R. ,  l^~cknou u .e . f .  
1^ 2 . 7 7  y N J  may pleaae be issued by you in the capacitv''of the 
competent appolnl^ing authority^ The appointment orSers may ple^ase 

17^ *3® issued as per terms and conditions agreed to by the ninistry
■ 1 . of Supply and Rehabilitation vide their aforesgid letter and also

/  clarification given vide this Council’s letter No. 4-3 0/77-EE. III
V dated 9 .1 .1 9 7 8 ,  under intimation to this Counttl and also riinistrv 

fo7/fy(/Pf Supply and Rehabilitatiooti'

I

l } > .

Yours faithfully.

U S /11 ,8 .78

('THAKUR das ) 
UNDER SECRETARY.

t£3b.

_____ _ BfiNerot

IneKtule of S u9«rcBo*

L o c o m.
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No,A*-35020/5/V7-E3II 
Government of India 

Ministry of San l,y & Rehabilitation 
Det-artment of Supply 

Nirraan BhaVan 
New pel hi.

©

Dated the,

The Under Secretary to the Govt,of India, 
Ministry of Agriculture & Irrigation (DAPE), 
Indian Council of Agriculture & Research,
Krishi Bhavan, Mow Deliii.

&

Subject;- Perman'nt absorption of Shri Munna Lai,
Sr. Accountant of the office of the 
CGA(3uPily) New Delhi in the Indian Council 
of Agricultural Research (I.I*S .R .O  Lucknow,

S 1T*
 ̂ I ani directed to refer to your letter 4-30/77,

fl.B.III(DARS) dated 20.8.77 on the above subject and to 
convey the Sanction of the President to the j^erm^e^ •,
aJPSori.tion_of, Shri Munna Lai, sr. Accountant ofTlce of the 
Chief Controller of Accounts, Department of supply in the
I.C .A .R . ( I .I .S .R .)  T.ucknow jjî '-public interest with effect 
from the date indicated beloT^n the following terms and 

conditions:- ' ........

I . The permanent absorption shall take place with 

effect from 1,12.1977(F-N.).

I I .  Pension/Gratuity; - On his permanent absorption 
in the I.C .A .R . ( I .I .S .R .)  Lucknow Sliri Munna Lai shall , 
be eligible for Pro—rata pension and death—cum—retirement 
gratuity, based on the 3Bngth of his qualify^g service 
under the Government of India till the date of his 
permanent absorption in I .I .S .R ,  Lucknow as ..admissible 
under the pro-rata pension/death—cum—retirement
gratuity rules for officers of the Central Civil service 
in force 'on the above mentioned date,

I I I ,  The pro-rata pension and death-cum-retirement 
gratuity will te calmiOated respectively on the basis of 
average emoluments for ten months preceding the date of 
absorption and emoluments immediately before absorption.

IV, The amount of pro-rata pension and, Death-c\^- 
retlrement gratuity would be worked out a^d intimated to 
Shri Munna Lai as well as to I .I .S .R . Lucknow. .Thes^  
retirement benefits will become Payable from the date he 

vTii
a^gT '^ditr~ 13r--al33orptlc m n r T O  I n s ^ u te wniche.ver^
i m i a ^ ^ l ^ T T e total gratCd:t3r-aaglsETblB-ln^respe(it^f
serVIcerend ere'̂ '̂ under Govt, arid unJ er I .I .o .R . suould 
not exceed the j muiit that woQld have been adm issible 

had he continued in Govt, service and retired on tae 
Same pay which he draw frcan I .I .S .R ,

_   ̂ JHrmrn
fnsKlule o f 5yanrc»f»« RwiM rc^

1 .0  c er D Jfif.
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•X« Provjden^: Funj.;

I
The amount of subscrai'*‘.^on, together with 

interest thereon, standing in tho General ProvjdeDr 
Fund Account of Shri Munna Lai wilj. be transferred to 
his new provident Fund Account under the Lucrniow,
Once such a transfer of Pre^^ldent Fund balance has taken 
place, shri Munna Lai will be sub.ioct to the Provident 
Fund Rules of the i.l,.3 .R , Luclciow and not to the 
Provident Fund Rules of the GovernEF-nt of India.

Xi. Refixation of Pays- The of Shri Munna Lai
. will be refixed as re-em>loyed pensioner w .e .f , the date 

from which JiiQ becomes entitled to draw the pro-rata 
retirement benefits o

2, This issues with the concurrence of the
Ministry of Finance vide their U.O.No.3887-EV(B)/78 
dated 3,8.1978.

Yours faithfully,

________ V )

(S .S . K s ^ r y )
Deputy secretary to the Govt, of India.

Copy tos-

1 , C.C.A»j Deptt. of Supply, New Delhi (15 copies),
2 , Under Secretary, Indian Council of Agriculture

, Research, Krishl Bhavan, New

3, Director, Indian. Institute of Sugarcane Eesearch,
Luckno\'/ (U .P .)

V 4o Shri Munna Lai, Indian Institute of Sugarca^^e
Research, Lucknow (UcP,)

5. Sanction file,

■

(s.So Kshetry)
Deputy secretary to the Govt, of India.
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llahosh Prasad, Applicrat

Yers us

Secrdiiau/5S ICjti.*- 
and ;, .,ijtber^„

Eejdinc.er_to_M2e_rcj5l^/«r ittGn_^stotera^^

>-■■■■

' >-

1  ̂ ’i'teat the contents of ;/ara 1 oi the reply,

hereiri£.fter referred to as Written Stt.tefflcnt, arc uis- 

Icadiag aid fivasive.o I'he corrcct postition is thc.ttvio 

posts of Su.^erintenuent fell vacant i-ith effect from 

20-5-1985 and i-6-1987 and the applicant, having 'een 

placcd in the seniority list at i3i„Ho„2, V5cs entitled
^

VcL^a^"
to g et second imst ^̂-irt̂oykiaai i?ith effect from 1-6-1987, 

i’he opposite party i:o.2, instead of convening the Greeting 

of Departiaental i-romotion Comaittee, aade v;ilfiil attempt 

to get thes'er't’wo vacant posts abolished and instead to 

got a [iost of ilissistent /.dministrctive Officer created ^

with the sole rialcfide indention to withhold his promotion



X
'\

>'a
/

" ' I '

It is furtber stated tlirt ^l.'ri S .C , ilohoy a Schecluled 

caste employee holtUng the post of /issistcat v,as avcilable 

cDd he coulfl bove bi?,en proiuoteci as Su^.eriiitenuont ugriost 

the post follen vccant on 20-5-1985. But the opposite 

party Noo2 aid not iill up tiie oost deliberately for 

collateral purpose oo the plea that this post belongs 

to Scheduled TribOo Ho^-evcr, as sooa as, tbe notico 

of appiicctioa filed before this xloa’ble Tribunal by the 

applicant, was served upon the opposite party iJo<,2,

2  1 -

4̂-. he issued order for the promotion of ^̂ hri S .C . Mohcy,

a Scheduled employee against that very post which
\

Bas claimed by him to be belonging to Schedule Tribe» 

This falsifies his statesie at and substantiates ifeai 

his malafide intentions. Xhe other vacant post created 

on i-6-1987  ̂ ^̂ as also filled in immediately by thc’sarae 

order dated 15“i2-i988 by making promotion of the Junior 

of the applicant and his claim \?as denied with pre- 

dc ter mined mind by making auvcrse entry in his .character • 

roll maliciously. This adverse entry ending December, 

1987 i?as communicrted only on 14-12-1988 to the applicant 

and the same was adversely acted against him even v^ithout 

giving him a chance of making representation.

‘ JvUp
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îhet the contcits of ycrfs 3 °* !
u e ‘

bitten  s.cteooat .re dor.loa ondthc cvcr».»is |

in pt-ras a aad 3 of E,,-,lloftlon u'e roxtorLUO.

3  ̂ Ihct in re.ily to poro 4 of v;rltten

stctc«at, it is stctca tfcct the ,ost «os adib .r .tely  

not f i l lo a  up by -.roLiotion of flepartocntM

. 'oanuioc-tes oaa those tco „osto ucre kop. u.>folloa for 

iiidGfinite period so as to causc horin to ot^ff 

applicant. It i . iurf.cr stetod that t he said eircu.cr 

.Peoifioaiy  proiviae. t.ut no cancUaato s.all .o  o a n o .

IroB outsiae anfl absorDeo in the oaaro of this lastitia-c.

Ihat la reply to ,ara 0(2) of «.c >n-ltten

str.te.6>!t, it is stcteo tlxot alti.oufei-. ti-ô  

is a selection yost but t he selection has to .)o u 

from the eligibility l i . .  P̂-0P«vea acoorcU.g to seniority 

eligible candiaates ana oat  he basis oi pronei aad 

relevant sorvlee reeorcls .itl:o«t tuKi«g eognizaace 

of any aisputea afiverso material. In f^ct, the o.sc of 

appliotnt .as not ,ro:erly eo»eiaerecl ana not only co 

adverse « .r y  »as oalioiously reeoraed in his ohcraeter

roll for t he period ending Deec^bor.1987 .hieh »as

«hioh » as eouununieated

to hi» on 14 -X2-1988 and eittout giving him a ehanee 

...presentation, the s a,ne r.as adversely aotod upon 

in the .atter of his soleetion fort .e post of .u.ex-inton.

dent heia on 2-12-1988. It is fnrt.er snhuiitte.
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iOo 1'iist in rep^y to para 9 (ii )  of written

stcteraeiit, it is submitted that Sbri Munaa Lai an 

outsider rJDsorbed agriast govcrnrieiit orders i^hicli

seriously affected the future prospects of I .1.3 .

employees including that of appliccnt,

iio That in reply to'pgra9 (iii )  of i^ritten

stateieent, the avermeats ma® in para 9 (i i i )  of applicc’tioia 

arereiterot-edo

12. Tlmt in reply to paras 9 ( l l ) ,( l 2 )  aid (13)

of i’Jritten statemait, it is subiaitted that the opposite 

party N o r e p e a t e d l y  apprdachcd the opposite party No„1 

to surrender t'^o vacant posts of Superiutendants nith the 

sole malaSide intention to make denial of legal right 

of applicant toget promotlono liis reported proposal 

y-"- v̂ as not accepted bythe opposite party i'Io,l, aotreithstandi.;g

fe the post iTias kept pending and not filled lipo

13. That in reply to para 6(l4) of r.ritten

statement, the averments iiiade in para 6 (14) of application 

are reiterated» -

1 4 o That in reply to para §(15) of written <
U„

statement, it is stated that there is nothing aCverse 

hiBi as on 1-G“ i987 to w ithi.3old his proEiotion on the post

of. Superintendents '^Us selection v'sas prejudiced on the'

V
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basis of oisputcd odjrersc, enlry onding Dee;erabGr, 1987

♦

uhich oas tciken into account in the selection held on 

.2-12-1988 agciast the rules«

15o 'i’iiat in reply to para 6 ( l ^ o f  v'̂ '-itteii

stateraeiit, it is stated that it is ivell recognised 

principle of lav* cOd natural justice that no c.Cyotsg  

entry should be acted upon to take any adverse decision 

in scrvice matter unless the same is  communicated and 

olD;;;ortunity for representation nas given, '.•.'he adverse 

entry for the period ending Deceiiber, 1987 was adversely 

acted Uipon against t he applicant i*,ich seriously prejudiced 

his selection.

— : 6

16o That/ the Contents of para 6(l7) of ^vritten

statement, the avcrcients made in pata 6 (17) of applica­

tion I'T.e reiteratedo ’i'he junior otf applicrnt bas been 

promoted and the applicaiit was superseded in unla^vful 

manner and for malafide reasons.

17 That the contents of parr 6(l8 ) of

•written statement do not have any force and there is 

no oro oer reasons to i^ithhold the pron5oti©ii of applicant o

18 I'hat in respect of para 1 of objections/

reiDly to t he paras incorporated bythe aaendLient application, 

itiss submitted that tiie adg.erse entry for the period 

ending Deceuber, 1 987 I'hich sas coraumnicated only on
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that in tbc.past tothe ..roQotion to the :-ost oi Su^.erinten-

Wksi.. . Wv
dent Kizs nadc/routine nad every senior person nas giv0ii

^jromotion prmdaed thero nas no aclvcryc mf.tGrirl aticdust

him. 'i',his can be subs tr.aticVfcea iron the records pertaiu'ing

tothe, selcctioii and proLioti(l)iis oi' Sarva G;:ri II.L. Ehauna,

U .S . Bhatiiagar, Jagc L5.1?. . Chanrasla, Ishoar Si«gh,

C .V . Joseph and Cc ./esley iiiade orsthc. ,)Ost of Su_ crinteridcnt

4

' V

5. That the contents of para 6 (s) of «ritteii

s-trtenich-G arc substaatirtc that the >̂rO!:iotion cf.ae tothe

applicant as doiiberately delayed aid ids represent, t ion

was ijBpt pendiiig indefinitely.

6 .' i’hat ia rc^ily to peras 6{&) £.nd (c) of

OTitten, statement, it is subiaitted ti^at his proDotioa

was doliberrtely delayed despite reperteu representations.

7. Vhat in reply to para 6 (7) ox \?ritten 

stitement, the avcrmenls in pares 6(7) of appiication 

are reiterated.

8 . 'ahat the costeatsof para 6 (S) of \iritteii 

statement need no consents„

9 . 'i'hat in rcplyto para 0 (1 ) 9 1  written strtement,

the averments mode in para 9(i) of application are

rcitcrrtedo
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basis of oisputccl aaĵ 'ersc cni,ry cnoing Dec;eBber, 1 987

♦

\ibich nt.s tclion into account in the selection held on 

.2-i2-198o agciast the ruleso!

15 0 'i’iiat in reply-to para 6 (l_^of v;ritten

statement, it is stt.ted that it is well recognised 

principle of lâ i md natural ‘ justice thot no ca'vnrcc 

entry should toe acted upon to take any adverse decision 

in scrvice matter unless the s cqc is communicated and 

oiD;)ortuiiity for representation v;r.s given, ^he adverse 

entry for the period ending Deceober, 1987 oas adversely 

acted upon against t he applicant r-hich seriously prejudiced 

his selection.

16. hat the contents of pi.ra 6(17) of wittcn

sti.teQicnt, the averments made in pt.ta 6 (17) of r.pplicc- 

tion <.re reiteratedo i'he junior a£ applicfot bas been 

promoted und the cpplicajit r̂ cs superseded in uulav/fal

manner aiidfor laalafide rocsons

17 A hat the contenjts of ;:arr 6(iS) of

written strtement do not have any force aid there is 

no proper ref sons to tuthhold the promotion of i. pjlicrato

18 'i'hat in respect ■ of pcra 1 of objectioas/

reply to t he i)Orcs incorporrted bythc rnenoLicnt ap;.lic;,tion, 

itiss submitted thf.t the r.dg.erso entry forthe ::eriod 

endio.g D e c e o L e r , 1 987 r.hich coin;>;unicited only on
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144^-1988 rics not relevfnt to \Htbholcl his proGiotion

due on 1-6-1987, 'i’he seiectio 1 is li£bic t-o be vitiotea 

aiiuthe applicait is entitlea togct promotion retrosrectively < 

i?ithellcct from 1-6-1987 on the basis of bis good service 

records as existirig on t be said dcte<,

That in reply to para 2± 2 of objectioa/

^  • reply> it is stated that the npplicont «as uiilasfully

die; ssKEX maliciously superseded in ttie raotter of proiaotion 

only after be he moved this Eon'blC'i’ribuaal for rearess.al 

of his grievances, ■ ■ ^

20o reply to para 3 of objection/repl^j^/'“

it is submitted that the case of applicant for prjiMo^on 

\̂ as not properly considered and his promotion rob ^^ithiield 

maliciously after baseless adverse entry rsas recorddu 

V " in his character roll and ;;itb.out gixdag him ciian ce to

>iL. make representation his promotion was ssij witnhela on

the basis of said adverse entry, *i'he applicant reodered 

about 34 years sei'vice in and in his entire service, 

he was never given any adverse entry or owning fete,

2i| ; ! 'iniat ^n  reply to para 4 of onjection/reply,

it is submitted that in tne manner innhich the adverse 

entry ^as recoixled and comouaicated ;fter filing of the 

application before this iion’ble 'fribiinsl is sufiicieut to

\
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i’hat in reply to para 9 (i i )  o£ written

stctemeiit, it is submitted that Sbri ivimraa Lai an 

outsider «as absorbed agi'iast governr.ietit orders i^hich 

seriously affected the future prospects of I .1 .S i l . 

euployces iiicludiag that of applicento

l±^ That in reply to'p£|ra9 (iii )  of \vritteii

stateiiient, the avcrmeats in para 9 (iii )  of anplicrtioii
y -

arereiteratedo

12„ Tleat in reply to paras 9 ( l l ) ,( l 2 )  md s;i3)
■#

of r/ritten statement, it is submitted that the opposite 

party H o r e p e a t e d l y  approachcd the opposite party No<.1 

to surrender tv;o vacant posts of Superintendaiits r.ith the 

sole malaiide intention to make denial of legal right 

of applicant toget promotion,, His reported piroposal 

lias not accepted b2/the opposite party NOb-s-s not\'5ibhstaiidi^^g 

fe the post was kept pending and not filled lipo

j_3  ̂ 'ilUat in reply to para 6(14) of I'iritten

statement, the averments oiade in para 6 (14) of applicatio:i 

are reiteratedo

1 4  ̂ That in reply tg para e(l5) of written ^

statement, it is stated that there is nothing adverse

him as on 1-6-1987 to withhold his promotion on the post

of Superintendent, -Us selection prejudiced on the

\
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establish that the applicant was not properly treatoc 

at tLe hands of opposite party Ho*2 and the adverse

entry was recorded and iris ^.romotion vi-as uithleid ^nitboiit 

pre-determined laiiido

2 2 0 That ia reply to para 5 of objectisn/reply,

it is strted that the cpplicaat "has a legal right to imot* 

the ®aine of officer who recorded adverse entry in his 

character roll* It  is imfortunate that his application 

dated 17-i2“ 1988 still remains unreplied and in the 

meaitiiae, the applicm t’ s promotion was ^^ithheld on the 

basis of said adverse entry oad he has also since been 

retired on attaining t he age, of siipcronfuiation.

2 3 0 That- in reply to pj’ra 6of objection/reply,

it is submitted thfrx the opposite party Ho2§- oia|r be 

directed to produce the relcvcnt records^procecding of

D .? .C . held on 2“ i2~i988 and also in fespect of earlier 

selections held fort be ;;ost of Sui;eriatenden t \iihieh oill 

substantiate that the case of applicant r»as dealt oith 

in biased mcnncr and bis selection \5as prejudiced because 

of disputed adverse entry for t he period e iiidiag December, 

1987„

24 0 'Jhat in reply to para 7 of objection/reply,

4f
the ;..verQcnts made in part 21 of application are reiterated,

\

8

w o



25 „ That ill repls  ̂ t-o pcra 8 of objecfcion/roply
%

rre misconceivGd, basoless and deiiietU xhe cverfflGuts 

made in para 22 of cppiication arc reitcrrtedo

9

26, That in reply to pcra 9 of objection/rcply,

V-

it is reiterated that tbe seiection of rpplicc'at for the 

post of ou^.Griatendeut oas prejudiced only on account of. 

the fact that t he disputed adverse cxi-cry against which 

he was not given opportunity of roprcsentrtion î̂ as acted 

ageinst him in violation of the principle of natr.rr.l 

justice. It has alread^ sttted earlier that in the past^ 

le promotions i êre made according to seniority tvithout

enforcing the selection on merit from whole field of 

eligibility, ' '’i'he applicant iias not given even a, si'igle 

adverse entry or any vsarning throaghout his 34 years of 

service it is unfortunate th.^t at tiic fag-end of his

service he has been faced l̂iitb, the supersesaion on account 

of ill-v<ill and prejudifial attitude of opposite party 

No„2, The is deserves to succeed with

cost

Lucknovi* Dated: 

July 1989,

lalxesh rrasad) 
‘/ipplicant „
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(1)

dated 9-12-1988 received by him on 14-12-1988 aacl has

also issued promotion order of his junior vi&e office

order dated 15^12-1988 and therefore it has becoaie
¥

necessary in the interest of justice to amend the 

application as belowi-

Shri Nagendra Nath, Superintendent, Office of the/

Director, Indian institute of Sugarcane,iiesearchj I 

Rae Bareli rioad, Fost Office* Dilkusha, Lucknov̂ -a |

> ~

(2) added

at_Sl_2^No^3_,

■\ .

Shri Nagendra Math, Superintendent, Office of the  ̂

Director, Indian Institute of̂  Sugarcane Research, 

Lucknow~2, -

The promotion of opposite party No 3 has been 

made on the post of Superintendent by the opposite

<
party No,2 vide his order on 15-12-1988 by ignoring 

the clairaof applicant who is senior to him.

Ai. ■n- !

J
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( 4 )

r
i :

^ g a ic i is t  ite a i_ M o _ ,6 j(_ _ th e _ fo llo ® in g
-SSS; -MS

18, That after admission of the application

oa 24~11“1988 and after issuing notices to the 

opposite parties, the applicaii'c t̂ as communicated 

an adverse remark for the year ending 1987 by the 

opposite party No.2 vide note contained in No.Adm.I/ 

87/CBoAdVo dated 9-12-^988 received by the applicant 

on 14--12-1988, A true copy of this adverse remark 

is enclosed as mnesure-ll to the application.

19, That the adverse remark vsas not commimicated

in accordance with prescribed procedure. The details 

of reporting officer and revie^Uag officer have not 

been furnished* fhe applictint therefore, requested 

vide his letter datea 17-12-1988 to furnish reply 

on the points mentioned therein and to coniffiunicate 

complete entry so as to enable lAim to make representa 

tion, A true copy of this letter is enclosed as 

iianexure-12 to the_appl icant „ No reply has been 

received so far.

..^4

20, That according to well recognised principle

of law, the adverse remark \̂ hich is still subjudice 

is not relevant material to withhold the promotion
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2 ±̂  fhat immediately after comrauaication of

adverse reniork on 14-12-1988, the opppsitie party Mo»2 

issued office order contaioed in No«2-“27/78-Adm,I dated 

15"-12“i988 makiog promotion of bis junior, the opposite 

party No«3 oa tiie post of S uperir.terideat oa provisional 

basis« li true copy of above office order is enclosed 

as Jiiioexure-i3 to the application,

22. Tiiat the Itidian Councij of Agricultural

Research, Nevs Delhi, parent body of the Indian Institute 

of Sugarcane Research mm has directed its subordinate 

Directors of all ladiaa Instituces that t be staff should be 

promoted right ou the date of occorrence of vacancies aad 

that iia casds of promotions, the Character rolls of the 

eligible officials upto the year endiog prior to the 

occurrence of vacancies should be considered arid taken into 

account 0 A true c opy of the I,C»A,itl, circular letter 

No. F .l-l/86-I?er,IV dated 7-12-1988 is enclosed as Anaexure-14 

to tills application.

Out of the tpo posts of S uperirrceadeat, 

one fell vacant on 3i-5--i985 and the other oa 1-6-1987.

The applicant is entitled to be promoted in the vacancy
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rokSL
occurred on 1-6-1987, The character/entry pertaining to 

the year endiQg 1987, through given to the applicant €ue 

to bigs and ipalafide is not relevant to be taken into 

aocoiint while consiaering his case for promotion to the 

post ot Superintendent, The entries of the applicant upto 

the year ending prior to occurrence of the vacaricy viz, 

the year eacUag 1986 are commendatory and there is no 

reason to declare the applicant unsuitable for promotion

(5)

23, That the applicant has at his credit good
■s

..<R)wYV\

service records aatl there is no reason to declare^mi suit able

1

for promotion in preference to his junior, the opposite 

party M o.3,

Against item _the__follow ing_ma^_be_aaded_o^_sub-£ara_3_,

Sub-£ara-3, to quash the promotion of opposite party

No,-3 made on the post of Superintendent 

by office order dated 15-12-1988,

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that this Hon'ble 

Tribunal may be graciously pleased to accord permission to 

amend the application accordingly.

nr-
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V E R  I P I . C A T  I O N

I, Maliesh Frasad, aged about 57 years, Son

of LgiteShri ’'^hiv Uarain Lai Srivastava, resident of
■ i ■ .

21,Kashi Dera, Hakabganj , Lucknoi'v do hereby verify that 

the contents of paras from \ to are true t o

my persoaal IcnoRledge aa d belief and that I have not 

suppressed any material facts. .

>-

I
Luclmott* Dated;

December 1988

Signature of 
tdie appiicanto
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CON'FID©JTIAL

Cv'DIilJ INSI’iniTE OF SUGARCANE RESEARCH ; lUCKUOW - 2

No. Jkiia.l/87/CR.Adv. Dated j Dec«nberC  ̂ ,198S.

N O T E

Sub : CoEffiunication of Adverse Remarks,

: x

I
The following observations have been made in the Amual Assess- i 

ment Report of Shri Mahesh Prasad, Assistant for the year ending 1987«

(1) Is the Reviewing Officer satisfied 
that the Reporting Officer has made 
hiŝ ĥar report with due care and 
att'sntion and after taking into 
account all the relevant material ?

(2) Do yea agree with the assessment 
of the officer given by the Rep­
orting Officer ?

(3) General remarks with specific 
coMEents about the general remarks 
given by the Reporting Officer 
and remarks about tte meritorious 
work of the officer including the 
gT'ading ?

(4) Has tlae officer any special :
characteristics, an^/or any abilities 
which woTold justify his/her sel- 
ectionf'or special assignment or/
out of turn promotion ? If so, 
specii'y ?

No. The man, at best, 
is an average worker, 
if and when he works.

No. Shri Mahesh Prasad 
has been known to the undej> 
signed for the past 30 years 
of which the last 20 was  ̂
under his adm. control,

i

Shri Mahesh Prasad, had 
he shown any initiative 
or organising cppacity or 
hard work we would have reco-̂  
mmended his promotion, Shri 
Prasad never gave any oppoiv 
tunity of it at any time.

Should he come on time atleast 
one good point may be in his , 
favour. We do not think that ‘ 
he is a case fit for promotion 
or even advance increment, 
which if given will deleter- 
iously affect morale of 
good workers.

En v:iew of above, Shri Mahesh Prasad, Assistant is hereby 
inforuied about his above mentioned shortcomings. Representations, if 
any, be submitted within one month.

This is 'being issued with the approval of the Director, IISR.

'^ ^r i Kiahesh Prasad 
Assistant,
throu-gh P.C.(S), I.I.S.R ., Lucknow.

(^A.K^aturvedi (f)''. 
Sr.Administrative Officer

Gcpj' to G.E. Folder of Shri Mahesh Prasad, Assistant, 
Project Coordinating Cell, I.I.S.R., Lucknow.

SI

,/n Sr.Administrative Officer
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To

>-

t:

Th© ^en5or AdmlMstrativ© o m c© r. 
Ilf-'”, liUeknov,

mLb mi ■■ ___

i)

''Ubj#»etj CoB>5unlcatloD of Adverse fiegartes 

ThroiiE'h fTr5pf»r Channel 

S ir ,

T am in rPc(>1pt of vour Note ^o,Adicn,I/87/C^,Adv., 

dated 9 - 1 ‘3.88 (rpc^i Pd by ae oa 14 -12 -19 8 6 )  coc33U!ileatIng 

thp Aatrere© ^©marks alleged to have been awarded to lae for 

th^ y<B..r flading 1987.

I" this connection I would oost resp ectfu lly  r e ^ e s t i  

that ti3G complete entry, which has not been oooau* 

nlcatedj may kindly be comcmnlcated/ In the m&tt9T 

of an adverse f»ntry it is customary ^ d  covered faijr 

con'.;Antions ;.nd rules thiit the whole entry i s  

coiEmnlGat«»d, The rmsrks of the r!eporting O fficer  

a,ay be furnished to ae.

It tB HDt clear fro ®  your ?7ote under reference as 

to who has gl/fai the adverse remarks a fte r reylewir^g 

thp observations of the Reporting O ffice r. I f  the 

rf>viewlnp remarks have been given by the Ron'ble 

^lr<>etor, his name as a r u l? , should be aentioned 

 ̂ 8t the «?nd of the entry In token of his having given 

signed the remarks along with the date.

I H )  Ihf̂  da‘ fe vheri the Reviewing O fficer recorded his

obsorvatioas on the report of the Reporting O fficer  

ffiay kindly be intimated.

1 bave been graded as an average worker, not f i t  

for promotion. Average worker i s  not an adverse 

remark being f i t  for promotion* is  an

11)



Y

Dbjj©r78tton aboit profflotlon, V?*hat are the 0Jtpr®ssiv 

in the ' ote under reference canyeylng ad\rers9 reaarka 

acrsut my vork aoa cfaapacter flaring the y^ar utider 

?©f«reoce. expression C0n«titufces only optuion 

th$ FeTlevlnf O fficer and osthlng adverse about 

®y  v'?rk S- cottduct,

I sh a ll submit my repre8entation on receip t of 

th«? complete entry a reply to ihe aforesaid poin ts.

I s b s ll be gratefu l for an early rep ly, 

thankiisg you,

^foars fatl^ully ,

( H  \\V\ • :

(M̂ ibeab Prasad)
■ 4s8l8taot
Pro|eet Coordination Uniti IIBt,

j 1*?th T)e-̂ etnbf>r, 1908 ' '

T



111 the Hoa’tole C e n t r a l is t r a t iv e J f r ib K n a l j^

^H£^2S-^£E£|!x~-Hi£M25 *.

A£2lication__Registratioa_Ho_,202__of_1988^

Mabesh Prasad, Applicant

Versus

The Secretary,
New Delhi 

and another. Opp, Parties.

A NNE X U E E N o .14 ,

No.F .l-l/86-Per.IV. Bated: December 7, 1988,

To

r >

The Directors of all Research Institutes,

Iect:- occurredce

2,£-.I2222,£i2.®_®B^_.22S®i^§?I§ii2S_2£»5^5;®

regarding^

S ir ,

Please refer to the D .O . letter of even niiniber 

dated 30-l“198o and 7-5-1987 of the D .G .,  to the

Institutes regarding preparation of a phased programme to,
1

coavene the meetings of the Departmental i'rotaotion '

Coiiimittees/Selectiott Committees in advarice so tiiat instances '
. • . ■

i

of delay in promotion, confirmation etc* are kept to the ^

:ik ‘'

J



a t-

barest mialmuB if the saiiie cannot 6e ellmiBatea aloogoith

altogether. The above matter »as again coiisiaered at the

meeting of Central Joint Staff heia at N .D .a .I . ,  Karnal,

IrOB 30th to 3il3t July, 1988 anoit »as agreea that the 

staff in the saoinistrative control should be promotefl 

right on the date of occurrence of vaosscies and to aobxeve 

this tisiely action to fill up such position ahoulfl be 

take El i'5ell in afjvancQo

2;  The question as to the period for ili ich tii^

C„Ss. should be talien iato account by the D .F .C . ior 

coKsideriag the cases of promotions was also discussed in ' 

the Central Joint Staff Council .ia its moetiag held at >

Karaal ill July, 1988 ana it w-as agreed that in the c a s e ^ '" ^ ^ ^  

of profflotions, the C.Bs of the eligible officials upto the 

year ending prior to the ocoarreace of vacancies should be 

coasidered ancV taken into account.
1

)

3  ̂ \vith a view to implement the above decisions,

it is suggested that the progracMe for holding the meetiiigs 

of D *P.Cs/Selectio:o Coaraittees of the Institutes aiay be 

drawn in the beginning of the year and the meetings convened 

sufficiently in advance of the occurrence of vacancies 

to aisure that the officials recommended for promotion 

join their duties on the date of occurrence of vacancies.

Yours faithfully,

t
( G ,C , Srivastava ) 

Secretary, »
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Registered

IN THE CENTRaL'ADMINISTRATIVE TRI3UNAL AT ALLAHABAD 
CIRCUIT BENCH, GANDHI DHAWAN'

LUCINOW

N d . C A T / C B / L K O / D a t e d  i ' -

> A' ■■ ■ ■ ■

Registration No , of 193 .»,/ i /j

V

// ' ......
Versus

Applicant

Respondent’s

Please take notice that the applicant above 

named has presented an application a copy whereof is enclosed 

herewith which has been registered in this Tribunal and the 

Tribunal has fixed day of  ̂ 19,88 for ■

If no, appearance is made on your behalf^i'your 

'-^leader or by some one duly authorised to Act and plead on 

your in the said application, it will be heard and decided in 

your absence.

this

Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal 

jiay of ; -IS)IS,

For DEPUTY REGISTRAR

X-.-



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIi3UNAI AT ALLAHî xBAD* 
CIRCUIT -BENCH, .GANDHI BHAV/AN ' ■

. LUCKNOW , ' ' ■ ' -

No .Q\T/CB/LKO/ Dated

2>

tr:s»jst-r-.rr.

Registration No

Versus

<0.' o . ■< (I

of 193

Applicant

Respondent’s

TO

n

Please take i^otice tbs''abplicant above

named has presented an a'^ppli^ation^^^Q^^y v^hereof is enclosed 

herewith which has been Tribunal and the

19;B6) for-W>-^ibunal has fixed day of ■

CLcbi/io-b-̂

: /  If no, appearence is made on your behalfijJ your

pleader or by some one duly authorised to Act and plead on 

your in the said application, 'it will be heard and decided in 

youT absence* ' ‘

this

Given under my hand'.and ihe seal of the Tribunal

-day of ' ■ : : ._-19v3>

^neshy

For DEPUTY REGISTRAR



C ircu it JBencfa, aanahi »hagaa , Lttolmoft. /"

»0*202 of i988ft).

Hahesh Prasad* ^ppll0@Qt«

Vereas>

Secretary, I , C , A 3 *  
fflia another* Opp, P a rtie s*

Ho ticii o| Mot tony

tilat the applicant has eioirad an applicatioo  

for tbe afflendroeat ia  the applicatioa flatoa i7 « l l* l9 8 8 .  

The aate 24 -2-19 8 9  »8s fixed  im o rig ia a l ap p licatio n .

2 . , That the said aaieaiiient applieatioa has been

fixed for heariBg on a§-l-i98© *

Kindly take the n otice fo r 2 5 - i - i9 8 9  and you 

are requested to appear on 2 0 -1-19 8 9  at l0 -3o  A.M, before 

the Hon»ble frib u n a i, G lrco it Bench, IiuctaBoii.

Lucknow : 0ated: 

«l«nusryvl2, 1989*
Advocate*




